
UŽIVATELSKÝ NÁVOD
Výrobce a dovozce / Manufacturer and importer:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703,  742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Vyrobeno v P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart vánoční osvětlení
TECHNICKÁ SPECIFIKACE
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvence: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximální RF výstupní výkon: 20dBm
INSTRUKCE K INSTALACI
Použijte dodávaný napájecí zdroj 12/24V DC. Před instalací otestuje 
funkčnost LED pásku v aplikaci. K uchycení LED pásku použijte 3M lepící 
pásku. Zkontrolujte zda máte vše správně zapojené (viz schéma zapojení)
UPOZORNĚNÍ
Neumisťujte kontroler LED pásku pod žádné kovové předměty. Mohlo by dojít 
ke stínění WiFi signálu. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou napájecí adaptér a kontroler 
správně připojeny. Výstupní napětí napájecího zdroje by mělo být stejné, jako 
vstupní napětí kontroleru (LED pásku).
Nezakrývejte napájecí zdroj, kontoler a LED pásek. Mohlo by dojít k přehřátí.
POPIS PRODUKTU
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STÁHNUTÍ APLIKACE IMMAX NEO PRO A REGISTRACE 
Naskenujte kód QR kód a stáhněte si aplikaci Immax NEO 
PRO

Nebo v App Store nebo Google Play vyhledejte a nainstalujte aplikaci Immax NEO 
PRO.

-  Spusťte aplikaci Immax NEO PRO a klepněte na „Registrovat“ a založte 
si vlastní účet.
-  Pokud máte registraci hotovou, přihlaste se pod svůj účet.

PÁROVÁNÍ PRODUKTU DO APLIKACE
Příprava: Zapněte LED řetěz a otevřete aplikaci Immax NEO PRO. Ujistěte se, že 
jste připojení na stejnou WiFi síť, na kterou bude připojen daný produkt.

Možnost přidání pomocí Bluetooth
Proveďte reset LED řetězu –dlouze stiskněte tlačítko L na kontroleru na více než 10 
vteřin. Na kontroleru začne rychle červeně blikat WiFi LED indikátor. Pokud na 
svém mobilním zařízení nemáte zapnutý Bluetooth,  budete vyzváni k jeho zapnutí. 
Po zapnutí Bluetooth, mobilní zařízení automaticky najde daný produkt. V aplikaci 
se zobrazí okno s informací o nalezení nového zařízení. Klikněte na tlačítko 
„Pokračovat“ a potom na tlačítko „+“. Zadejte přístupové údaje do WiFi sítě a 
potvrďte. Potom se daný produkt spáruje a přidá se do aplikace Immax NEO PRO.

Možnost přidání bez pomocí Bluetooth
Proveďte reset LED řetězu – dlouze stiskněte tlačítko L na kontroleru, na více než 

10 vteřin. Na kontroleru začne rychle červeně blikat WiFi LED indikátor. V aplikaci 
Immax NEO PRO klikněte na záložku Místnost a potom na tlačítko „+“ pro přidání 
zařízení. V záložce Immax NEO vyberte produkt. Zadejte přístupové údaje do WiFi 
sítě a potvrďte. Potom se daný produkt spáruje a přidá se do aplikace Immax NEO 
PRO.

APLIKACE
V aplikaci Immax NEO PRO můžete zapnout a vypnou LED řetěz nebo ovládat 
přednastavené programy a časovač.

18 PROGRAMŮ
Můžete si vybrat z těchto 18-ti přednastavených programů:
Steady, Glow, Overlay, Stack, Updown, Chase, Snake, Sparkle, Twinkle, 
Fade, Wave, Buddly, Falling, Fireworks, Jump, Blending, Rainbow, Carnival

FUNKCE STMÍVÁNÍ
Intenzitu osvětlení můžete měnit pomocí lišty na stmívání

BARVY
Pomocí této funkce si můžete nastavit jakýkoliv odstín barvy

ČASOVAČ
Pomocí této funkce můžete nastavit požadovaný rozvrh svícení – čas 
zapnutí, vypnutí a dny v týdnu. Pokud je funkce časovače aktivní, na 
kontroleru tlačítko R bíle.
KONTROLER

Kontrolka WiFi (zelená a červená) uvnitř tlačítka L.
V režimu párování tlačítko L (WiFi indikátor) bliká ČERVENĚ
Tlačítko L (WiFi indikátor) bliká ZELENĚ během připojení k internetu.
Po připojení k síti tlačítko L (WiFi indikátor) svítí ZELENĚ.
Tlačítko L (WiFi indikátor) stále bliká ZELENĚ, pokud je problém s připojením do 
WiFi sítě.
Kontrolka časovače (bílá) uvnitř tlačítka R.
Funkce tlačítka L

-  krátkým stisknutím přepínáte mezi přednastavenými programy
-  dlouhým stisknutím (víc než 5 vteřin) provedete reset zařízení
Funkce tlačítka R

•  krátkým stisknutím přepínáte barvy
•  dlouhým stisknutím (více než 5 vteřiny) můžete vánoční 
osvětlení zapnout nebo vypnout

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INFORMACE
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Tento výrobek obsahuje malé součástky, 
které mohou způsobit udušení nebo zranění při požití.
VAROVÁNÍ: Každá baterie má předpoklad k úniku škodlivých chemikálií, které mohou 
poškodit pokožku, oděv nebo prostor kde je baterie uložená. Abyste předešli riziku zranění, 
nedovolte aby jakákoliv látka z baterie přišla do kontaktu s očima nebo pokožkou. Každá 
baterie může prasknout či dokonce explodovat pokud je vystavena ohni nebo jiným formám 
nadměrného tepla. Během manipulace s bateriemi buďte opatrní. Pro snížení rizika či 
zranění způsobené nesprávným zacházením s bateriemi proveďte následující opatření:

-  Nepoužívejte různé značky a typy baterií ve stejném zařízení
-  Při výměně baterií vždy vyměňte všechny baterie v zařízení
-  Nepoužívejte dobíjecí nebo opakovaně použitelné baterie.
-  Nedovolte dětem instalovat baterie bez dohledu.
-  Dodržujte pokyny výrobce baterie pro správnou manipulaci a likvidaci baterie. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek a baterie by měly být likvidovány v recyklačním centru. Nevyhazu-
jte s běžným odpadem z domácnosti.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Pro zajištění bezpečného používání výrobku je nutné v místě instalace 
přivést vodiče dle platných předpisů. Instalace musí být provedena pouze osobou s 
odpovídající certifikací v oboru elektro. Při montáži nebo při zjištění závady, musí být vždy 
odpojený přívodní kabel ze zásuvky (v případě přímého zapojení je nutné vypnout příslušný 
jistič). Nesprávná instalace může vést k poškození výrobku a zranění. UPOZORNĚNÍ: 
Neprovádějte demontáž výrobku, možnost úrazu elektrickým proudem. UPOZORNĚNÍ: 
Používejte pouze originální napájecí adaptér dodaný s výrobkem. Neuvádějte zařízení do 
provozu, pokud přívodní kabel vykazuje známky poškození. UPOZORNĚNÍ: Postupujte 
podle pokynů v přiloženém manuálu.

ÚDRŽBA
Chraňte zařízení před kontaminací a znečištěním. Přístroj otřete měkkým hadříkem, 
nepoužívejte drsný nebo hrubozrnný materiál.
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE rozpouštědla nebo jiné agresivní čističe či chemikálie.
Na tento výrobek bylo vydáno Prohlášení o shodě, více informací naleznete 
na www.immax.cz

Led pásek NapájeníKontroler RF ovladač



USER MANUAL
Manufacturer and importer:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703,  742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart Christmas lights

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frequency: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximum RF output power: 20dBm

INSTALLATION
1.Use the power adapter with DC12/24V of output voltage only.
2.Install the controller correctly, use 3M tape to fix it.
3.Please unfold the LED strip to avoid the overheat issues. Please connect 
the cables of LED strip with the right position on the controller. Test the APP 
to check if it can control the LED strip correctly. If everything goes well, go to 
next step.
4.Check and ensure the power supply, controller and LED strip are 
connected correctly

ATTENTIONS
1.  Do not put any metal around the controller, which could blocked WiFi signal.
2.  Ensure the power supply and controller are connected correctly.
3.  The power supply output voltage should be same as LED strip working voltage.
4.  Do not cover anything on the surface of power supply, controller and LED strip.
5.  Ensure the connection is correct before powering.

PRODUCT FUNCTIONS DIAGRAM
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DOWNLOAD AND REGISTRATION
Scan the QC Code to download “ Smart Life” APP. Or Search“Smart Life”in App 
store or Google Play to install the APP. Open the “ Smart Life” APP, tap “Register”- 
to get an account with your phone number or E-mail. Sign in the APP.

APP CONNECTION
Preparation jobs: Power on the LED strip and enter the home of APP, please make 
sure your mobile and the smart kits are connected to the same WIFI.
Solution 1)
Reset the LED chain - long press the L button on the controller for more than 
10 seconds. The WiFi LED on the controller will flash red quickly. Find the “+”(in the 
corresponding room of the APP) to add devices. If your mobile have already turned 
on bluetooth before connecting the LED strip, then no need to turn on bluetooth 
again, the APP will connect to the LED strip automatically. If your mobile didn’t turn 
on bluetooh before connecting the LED strip, the APP will pop up an interface with 
tips to ask you to turn on bluetooth. Then please choose “Allow”, then the bluetooth 
function of your mobile will be turned on. After that, the APP will pop up tips with 
info of the LED strips, then choose “Go to add”. Will go into an interface of bluetooth 
device, choose the “+” and go into next interface(Enter Wi-Fi password). Input the 
password of the WIFI and choose “Confirm”, then it 

will go into status of “Connecting......”, you will need to await for your mobile to 
pairing with the controller at this step. Choose “Done” when it shows “Added 
successfully”, then go into operation modes. (If solution 1 is not suitable with your 
devices, please refer to solution 2)

Solution 2)
Reset the LED chain - long press the L button on the controller for more than 10 

seconds. The WiFi LED on the controller will flash red quickly. Find the “+”(in the 
corresponding room of the APP) into interface of “Add manually”. Then choose 
“lighting” to choose the correct smart devices and go into interface of “Select 2.4 
GHz Wi-Fi Network and enter password”.

Enter the Wi-Fi password, then choose “Next” and waiting until pairing success(-
make sure your mobile and the smart devices are in the same Wi-Fi networks). 
Then go into the interface of “Scanning devices”, after scanning success and 
choose “Next”, it will pop up interface of “add successfully” and choose “Done” to 
go into the operation modes.

APPLICATION
In Immax NEO PRO you can turn the LED chain on and off or control preset 
programs and the timer.

18 PROGRAMS
You can choose from these 18 preset programs:
Steady, Glow, Overlay, Stack, Updown, Chase, Snake, Sparkle, Twinkle, 
Fade, Wave, Buddly, Falling, Fireworks, Jump, Blending, Rainbow, Carnival

TWILIGHT FUNCTION
You can change the light intensity with the dimmer bar

COLORS
With this function, you can adjust any color shade

TIMER
Using this function you can set the desired lighting schedule - on, off and 
days of the week. If the timer function is active, the R button on the 
controller is white.
CONTROLLER

The Wifi indicator light blinks RED in pairing mode
The Wifi indicator light blinks GREEN during connecting to the Internet.
The Wifi indicator light is steady GREEN on after connected to the Network. 
The Wifi indicator light blinks GREEN when the wireless router has Network 
error. Timer indicator light(white) inside R button
Function Button L

-  press 1 time to change function
-  long press 5 seconds to reset  the 

device
Function Button R

-  press 1 time to change color 
-  long press 5 seconds to turn on/ turn off the light

SAFETY INFORMATION
CAUTION: Keep out of reach of children. This product contains small parts, which may 
cause suffocation or injury if swallowed.
WARNING: Every battery has the potential to leak harmful chemicals that can damage 
skin, clothing or area where the battery is stored. To avoid the risk of injury, do not 
allow any substance from the battery to come into contact with the eyes or skin. Every 
battery may burst or even explode if exposed to fire or other forms of excessive heat. 
Take care when handling the batteries. To reduce the risk of injury from mishandling 
the batteries, take the following precautions:

•  Do not use different brands and types of batteries in the same device
•  When replacing the batteries, always replace all the batteries in the device
•  Do not use rechargeable or reusable batteries.
•  Do not allow children to insert batteries without supervision.
•  Follow the battery manufacturer’s instructions for proper battery handling 

and disposal.
CAUTION: The product and batteries should be disposed of at a recycling 
centre. Do not dispose of them with normal household waste.
CAUTION: To ensure safe use of the product, wires must be brought at the 
installa-tion site according to valid regulations. The installation must only be 
carried out by an individual with the appropriate certification in the field of 
electronics. During in-stallation or when a fault is detected, the power cable 
must always be disconnected from the socket (in the case of direct 
connection, the relevant circuit breaker must be switched off). Improper 
installation can damage the product and cause injury. CAUTION: Do not 
disassemble the product, electric shock may occur.
CAUTION: Use only the original power adapter provided with the product. 
Do not operate the device if the power cord shows signs of damage. 
CAUTION: Follow the instructions in the enclosed manual.

MAINTENANCE
Protect the device from contamination and soiling. Wipe the device with a soft 
cloth, do not use rough or coarse materials.
DO NOT USE solvents or other aggressive cleaners or chemicals.
A Declaration of Conformity has been issued for this product. More information 

Led strip Controler Transformer RF Remote



Smart home devices

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG
Hersteller und Importeur:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com 
Hergestellt in P.R.C.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Frequenz: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung: 20dBm

HERUNTERLADEN DER APPLIKATION IMMAX NEO PRO UND AN-
MELDUNG
Scannen Sie den QR-Code und laden Sie die Applikation Immax NEO PRO 
herunter

Oder finden Sie die Applikation Immax NEO PRO im App Store oder bei 
Google Play und installieren Sie sie.
-  Starten Sie die Applikation Immax NEO PRO und klicken Sie auf 
“Registrieren”, um Ihr eigenes Konto zu erstellen.
-  Wenn Sie Ihre Registrierung abgeschlossen haben, melden Sie sich bei Ihrem 
Konto an.

PAARUNG DES PRODUKTS FÜR DIE APPLIKATION
Vorbereitung: Schalten Sie das Produkt Immax NEO ein und öffnen Sie die 
Applikation Immax NEO PRO. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie mit demselben 
WiFi-Netzwerk verbunden sind, mit dem das Produkt oder das Immax NEO PRO 
Smart Gateway verbunden ist.
Möglichkeit der Hinzufügung mittels Bluetooth
Setzen Sie das Gerät in den Paarungs-Modus (setzen Sie das Gerät gemäß dem 
Handbuch zurück). Wenn Sie bei Ihrem mobilen Gerät Bluetooth nicht aktiviert 
haben, werden Sie aufgefordert, es einzuschalten. Nach dem Einschalten von 
Bluetooth findet das Mobilgerät das Produkt automatisch. In der Applikation wird 
ein Fenster mit der Information angezeigt, dass ein neues Gerät gefunden 
wurde. Klicken Sie auf die Taste “Weiter” und dann auf die Taste “+”. Geben Sie 
die Zugangsdaten zu Ihrem WiFi-Netzwerk ein und bestätigen Sie die Eingabe. 
Das 

jeweilige Produkt wird anschließend gepaart und der Immax NEO PRO-Applika-
tion hinzugefügt.
Möglichkeit der Hinzufügung ohne Bluetooth
Setzen Sie das Gerät in den Paarungs-Modus (setzen Sie das Gerät gemäß dem 
Handbuch zurück). Klicken Sie in der Applikation Immax NEO PRO auf das 
Bookmark Raum und dann auf die Taste “+”, um das Gerät hinzuzufügen. Wählen 
Sie im Bookmark Immax NEO das Produkt. Geben Sie die Zugangsdaten zu 
Ihrem WiFi-Netzwerk ein und bestätigen Sie die Eingabe. Das jeweilige Produkt 
wird anschließend gepaart und der Applikation Immax NEO PRO hinzugefügt.
Rücksetzung des Geräts

-  betätigen Sie die Taste L am Controller für mehr als 10 Sekunden. Die LED-
Di-ode beginnt zu blinken.
-  schalten Sie das Gerät (LED-Leiste, LED-Leuchte, LED-Glühbirne) 3 Mal mit 
dem Wandschalter aus und wieder ein. Das Intervall zwischen dem Aus- und 
Einschalten sollte 1-2 Sekunden betragen. Nach 3 Einschaltungen halten Sie 
aus, bis die LED-Leuchte zu blinken beginnt.

Sicherheitsinformation
HINWEIS: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Dieses Produkt 
enthält kleine Teile, die beim Verschlucken zu Erstickung oder Verletzungen führen 
können.
WARNUNG: Bei jeder Batterie besteht die Voraussetzung, der Freisetzung 
schädlicher Chemikalien, die Haut, Kleidung oder den Raum beschädigen können, 
in dem sie aufbewahrt wird. Um die Gefahr von Verletzungen zu vermeiden, acht-
en Sie darauf, dass keine Substanz aus der Batterie mit Ihren Augen oder Ihrer 
Haut in Berührung kommt. Jede Batterie kann platzen oder sogar explodieren, 
wenn sie Feuer oder anderen Formen übermäßiger Hitze ausgesetzt wird. Seien 
Sie beim Umgang mit Batterien vorsichtig. Um die Gefahr von Verletzungen durch 
unsachgemäßen Umgang mit den Batterien zu verringern, ergreifen Sie die 
folgenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
- Verwenden Sie keine Batterien unterschiedlicher Marken und Typen im selben 
Gerät
-  Ersetzen Sie beim Batteriewechsel immer alle Batterien im Gerät
-  Verwenden Sie keine wiederaufladbaren oder wiederverwendbaren Batterien.
-  Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, Batterien ohne Aufsicht einzulegen.
-  Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Batterieherstellers zur ordnungsgemäßen 
Handhabung und Entsorgung der Batterie.
HINWEIS: Das Produkt und die Batterien sollten in einem Recyclingzentrum 
entsorgt werden. Nicht mit dem üblichen Haushaltsmüll entsorgen.
HINWEIS: Um die sichere Verwendung des Produkts zu gewährleisten, sind die 
Kabel am Installationsort gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften anzuschließen. Die 
Installation darf nur von einer Person durchgeführt werden, die über eine entspre-
chende Zertifizierung für den Elektrobereich verfügt. Bei der Installation oder der 
Feststellung einer Störung muss das Versorgungskabel immer aus der Steckdose 
gezogen werden (bei Direktanschluss muss der entsprechende Schutzschalter 
ausgeschaltet werden). Eine unsachgemäße Installation kann zu Schäden am 
Produkt und zu Verletzungen führen.
HINWEIS: Nehmen Sie keine Demontage des Produktes vor, es droht die Gefahr 
eines Stromunfalls.
HINWEIS: Verwenden Sie nur den mit dem Produkt mitgelieferten Origi-
nal-Adapter. Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht in Betrieb, wenn das Netzkabel 
Anzeichen von Schäden aufweist. HINWEIS: Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen im 
beiliegenden Handbuch.

Wartung
Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Kontaminierung und Verunreinigung. Wischen Sie 
das Gerät mit einem weichen Tuch ab; verwenden Sie kein raues oder 
grobkörniges Material.
VERWENDEN SIE KEINE Lösungsmittel oder andere aggressive 
Reinigungsmittel bzw. Chemikalien.

Für dieses Produkt wurde eine Konformitätserklärung ausgestellt, mehr Informa-
tionen finden Sie unter www.immax.eu
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HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ
Gyártó és importőr:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703,  742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com
P.R.C.-ben gyártva.

MŰSZAKI SPECIFIKÁCIÓ
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Frekvencia: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximális RF kimenő teljesítmény: 20dBm

AZ IMMAX NEO PRO ALKALMAZÁS LETÖLTÉSE ÉS REGISZTRÁLÁS 
Olvassa be a következő QR kódot, töltse le és telepítse az Immax NEO PRO 
alkalmazást.

Vagy az Apple Store illetve a Google Play áruházban keresse meg és töltse 
le az Immax NEO PRO alkalmazást.
-  Indítsa el az Immax NEO PRO alkalmazást és tapintson a 
„Regisztrálás” elemre. Hozzon létre saját fiókot.
-  A regisztrálás befejezése után jelentkezzen be a fiókjába.

A TERMÉK PÁROSÍTÁSA AZ ALKALMAZÁSSAL
Előkészületek: Kapcsolja be az Immax NEO terméket és nyissa meg az Immax 
NEO PRO alkalmazást. Az alkalmazást tartalmazó okostelefon, illetve az Immax 
NEO PRO kapu (központi egység) legyen csatlakoztatva a használni kívánt Wi-Fi 
hálózathoz.

Hozzáadás Bluetooth adatátvitel segítségével
A terméket kapcsolja párosítás üzemmódba (az útmutató szerint hajtson végre 
újraindítást - resetet). Ha a Bluetooth adatátvitel nincs bekapcsolva mobilesz-
közén, a rendszer felkéri, hogy kapcsolja be. A Bluetooth bekapcsolása után a mo-
bileszköz automatikusan megtalálja a terméket. Az alkalmazásban megjelennek az 
új megtalált eszközre vonatkozó információk. Kattintson a „Folytatás” gombra, majd 
a „+” gombra. Adja meg a Wi-Fi bejelentkezési adatokat, majd erősítse meg. Ezt 
követően a termék párosításra kerül, és bekerül az Immax NEO PRO 
alkalmazásba.

Hozzáadás Bluetooth nélkül
A terméket kapcsolja párosítás üzemmódba (az útmutató szerint hajtson végre 
újraindítást - resetet). A Immax NEO PRO alkalmazásban válassza a Helyiség 
elemet, majd tapintson a „+” gombra az eszköz hozzáadásához. Az Immax NEO 
fülön válassza ki az adott terméket. Adja meg a Wi-Fi bejelentkezési adatokat, 
majd erősítse meg. Ezt követően a termék párosításra kerül, és bekerül az Immax 
NEO PRO alkalmazásba.

A berendezés újraindítása - reset
A vezérlőn több mint 5 másodpercig tartsa benyomva a gombot. A LED dióda 
gyorsan villogni kezd.
Az eszközt (LED fényfüzér, LED lámpa, LED izzó) 3-szor kapcsolja ki és be a fali 
kapcsolóval. A ki- és bekapcsolás között legfeljebb 1-2 másodperc legyen. A 3. 
bekapcsolás után várja meg LED dióda villogását.

Biztonsági információ
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A terméket gyerekektől elzárt helyen tárolja. A termékben 
apró alkatrészek találhatók, amelyek lenyelés esetén fulladást vagy más sérülést 
okozhatnak.
VESZÉLY! Az elemek olyan vegyi anyagokat tartalmaznak, amelyek kiszivárgás 
esetén személyi sérülést vagy anyagi károkat okozhatnak (bőrsérülés, ruha 
színelváltozása, elemtartó sérülése stb.). A személyi sérülések elkerülése érdeké-
ben ügyeljen arra, hogy az elemből kiszivárgott anyag ne kerüljön a bőrére vagy a 
szemébe. A magas hőnek vagy tűz hatásának kitett elem megrepedhet vagy akár 
fel is robbanhat. Az elemekkel bánjon óvatosan és körültekintő módon. Az elemek 
okozta balesetek és sérülések elkerülése érdekében, a következőket tartsa be:
-  ne használjon együtt különböző típusú és márkájú elemeket;
-  elemcsere esetén mindegyik elemet cserélje ki;
-  a nem tölthető elemeket ne próbálja meg feltölteni;
-  ne engedje, hogy gyerekek felügyelet nélkül elemeket cseréljenek a termékben;
-  tartsa be az elemek megfelelő kezelésére és megsemmisítésére vonatkozó 
előírásokat.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A terméket és az elemeket az életciklusuk végén adja le újra-
hasznosításra. A terméket és elemeket a háztartási hulladékok közé kidobni tilos. 
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Amennyiben a terméket elektromos hálózatról kell üzemeltet-
ni, akkor azt csak szabványos aljzathoz csatlakoztassa. Az elektromos rendszeren 
szerelési munkát csak villanyszerelő szakember végezhet. A termék telepítése 
vagy szerelése előtt a terméket le kell választani a tápfeszültségről (ki kell 
húzni az elektromos aljzatból, vagy fix bekötés esetén le kell kapcsolni az adott 
kismegszakítót). A nem megfelelő telepítés személyi sérülést és anyagi károkat 
okozhat.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A terméket ne szerelje szét, áramütés érheti. 
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Csak eredeti, a termékhez mellékelt hálózati adaptert 
használ-jon. Ha a tápvezeték sérült, akkor a terméket ne használja. 
FIGYELMEZTETÉS! Tartsa be a mellékelt útmutatóban leírtakat.

Karbantartás
A terméket óvja a szennyeződésektől és folyadékoktól. A készüléket puha ruhával 
törölje meg, durva és karcoló anyagokat ne használjon a tisztításhoz.
A tisztításhoz nem szabad agresszív vegyi anyagokat vagy oldószereket használni.

A termék Megfelelőségi nyilatkozattal rendelkezik, további információt a www. 
immax.eu weboldalon talál.
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POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA
Výrobca a dovozca:

www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Vyrobené v ČĽR: IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 
742 85 Vřesina, EU

TECHNICKÁ ŠPECIFIKÁCIA
Protokol.
Frekvencia: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Maximálny RF výstupný výkon: 20 dBm

Stiahnutie a registrácia aplikácie IMMAX NEO PRO 
Naskenovaním nasledujúceho QR kódu si stiahnite a nainštalujte aplikáciu 
Immax NEO PRO.

Alebo prejdite do obchodu Apple Store alebo Google Play a stiahnite 
si aplikáciu Immax NEO PRO.
- Spustite aplikáciu Immax NEO PRO a ťuknite na položku Registrovať. 
Vytvorte si vlastné konto.
- Po dokončení registrácie sa prihláste do svojho konta.

SPÁROVANIE PRODUKTU S APLIKÁCIOU
Prípravky: Zapnite produkt Immax NEO a otvorte aplikáciu Immax NEO PRO. 
Pripojte smartfón k aplikácii alebo bráne Immax NEO PRO. 
(centrálna jednotka) k sieti Wi-Fi, ktorú chcete používať.

Pridanie prostredníctvom prenosu údajov cez Bluetooth
Prepnite výrobok do režimu párovania (vykonajte reset podľa pokynov). Ak nie je 
zapnutý prenos dát cez Bluetooth medzi mobilnými zariadeniami, zobrazí sa 
výzva na jeho zapnutie. Po zapnutí funkcie Bluetooth mobilné zariadenie 
automaticky vyhľadá výrobok. V aplikácii sa zobrazia informácie o novom 
nájdenom zariadení. Kliknite na tlačidlo "Pokračovať" a potom na tlačidlo "+". 
Zadajte svoje prihlasovacie údaje do siete Wi-Fi a potvrďte. Výrobok sa následne 
spáruje a pridá do aplikácie Immax NEO PRO.

Pridať bez Bluetooth
Prepnite výrobok do režimu párovania (vykonajte reset podľa pokynov). V aplikácii 
Immax NEO PRO vyberte položku Miesto a potom ťuknutím na tlačidlo "+" pridajte 
zariadenie. Na karte Immax NEO vyberte výrobok. Zadajte prihlasovacie údaje Wi-
Fi a potvrďte. Výrobok sa následne spáruje a pridá do aplikácie Immax NEO PRO.

Reštartovanie zariadenia - resetovanie
Stlačte a podržte tlačidlo na ovládači dlhšie ako 5 sekúnd. LED dióda začne rýchlo 
blikať.
Zariadenie (LED svetelný reťazec, LED lampa, LED žiarovka) zapnite a vypnite 3-
krát pomocou nástenného vypínača. Medzi zapnutím a vypnutím nechajte 
maximálne 1 - 2 sekundy. Po treťom zapnutí počkajte, kým LED dióda začne 
blikať.

Bezpečnostné informácie
VAROVANIE! Výrobok skladujte mimo dosahu detí. Výrobok môže obsahovať 
malé časti, ktoré by pri požití mohli spôsobiť udusenie alebo iné poranenie. 
VAROVANIE! Batérie obsahujú chemické látky, ktoré by v prípade úniku mohli 
spôsobiť zranenie osôb alebo poškodenie majetku (poranenie pokožky, zmenu 
farby odevu, poškodenie držiaka batérie atď.) Aby ste predišli zraneniu osôb, 
dbajte na to, aby sa vám vytečený materiál z batérie nedostal na pokožku alebo 
do očí. Batéria vystavená vysokému teplu alebo ohňu môže prasknúť alebo 
dokonca explodovať. S batériami zaobchádzajte opatrne a obozretne. Aby ste 
predišli nehodám a zraneniam spôsobeným batériami, dodržiavajte nasledujúce 
pokyny:

- nepoužívajte spolu rôzne typy a značky batérií;
- pri výmene batérií vymeňte všetky batérie;
- nepokúšajte sa nabíjať batérie, ktoré sa nedajú nabiť;
- nedovoľte deťom vymieňať batérie vo výrobku bez dozoru;
- dodržiavajte pokyny pre správnu manipuláciu s batériami a ich likvidáciu. 
VAROVANIE! Výrobok a batérie po skončení ich životnosti odovzdajte na 
recykláciu. Výrobok a batérie nelikvidujte spolu s domovým odpadom. 
VAROVANIE! Ak sa má výrobok prevádzkovať z elektrickej siete, pripojte ho len 
do štandardnej zásuvky. Inštalačné práce na elektrickom systéme by mal 
vykonávať len kvalifikovaný elektrikár. Pred inštaláciou alebo montážou musí byť 
výrobok odpojený od elektrickej siete (musí byť 
odpojiť od elektrickej zásuvky alebo v prípade pevného pripojenia musí byť 
vypnutý príslušný malý istič). Nesprávna inštalácia môže mať za následok 
zranenie osôb a poškodenie majetku.
VAROVANIE! Výrobok nerozoberajte, pretože môže dôjsť k úrazu elektrickým 
prúdom. VAROVANIE! Používajte iba originálny sieťový adaptér dodaný s 
výrobkom. Ak je napájací kábel poškodený, výrobok nepoužívajte. VAROVANIE! 
Postupujte podľa pokynov uvedených v dodanom návode.

Údržba
Chráňte výrobok pred nečistotami a kvapalinami. Spotrebič utierajte mäkkou 
handričkou a na čistenie nepoužívajte drsné alebo poškriabané materiály. Na 
čistenie nepoužívajte agresívne chemikálie ani rozpúšťadlá.

Na výrobok sa vzťahuje vyhlásenie o zhode, viac informácií nájdete na www. 
immax.sk.
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MANUALUL UTILIZATORULUI
Producător și importator:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Fabricat în Republica Populară Chineză.

SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frecvență: 2400MHz ~ 2483.5MHz
Puterea maximă de ieșire RF: 20dBm

Descărcați și înregistrați APLICAȚIA IMMAX NEO PRO 
Scanați următorul cod QR, descărcați și instalați aplicația Immax NEO PRO.

Sau accesați Apple Store sau Google Play Store și descărcați aplicația 
Immax NEO PRO.
- Lansați aplicația Immax NEO PRO și atingeți butonul Înregistrare. 
Creați-vă propriul cont.
- După ce înregistrarea este finalizată, conectați-vă la contul dvs.

ASOCIEREA PRODUSULUI CU APLICAȚIA
Preparate: Porniți produsul Immax NEO și deschideți aplicația Immax NEO PRO. 
Conectați smartphone-ul cu aplicația sau cu pasarela Immax NEO PRO. 
(unitatea centrală) la rețeaua Wi-Fi pe care doriți să o utilizați.

Adăugați prin intermediul transferului de date prin Bluetooth
Treceți produsul în modul de împerechere (efectuați o resetare conform 
instrucțiunilor). Dacă transferul de date Bluetooth nu este activat între dispozitivele 
mobile, vi se va solicita să îl activați. După ce Bluetooth este activat, dispozitivul 
mobil va găsi automat produsul. Informațiile despre noul dispozitiv găsit vor fi 
afișate în aplicație. Faceți clic pe "Continue" (Continuare) și apoi pe "+". 
Introduceți datele de conectare Wi-Fi și confirmați. Produsul va fi apoi 
împerecheat și adăugat la aplicația Immax NEO PRO.

Adăugați fără Bluetooth
Treceți produsul în modul de asociere (efectuați o resetare conform instrucțiunilor). 
În Immax NEO PRO, selectați Location (Locație), apoi atingeți butonul "+" pentru a 
adăuga dispozitivul. În fila Immax NEO, selectați produsul. Introduceți detaliile de 
conectare Wi-Fi și confirmați. Produsul va fi apoi împerecheat și adăugat la 
aplicația Immax NEO PRO.

Repornirea echipamentului - resetare
Apăsați și mențineți apăsat butonul de pe controler mai mult de 5 secunde. Dioda 
LED va începe să clipească rapid.
Porniți și opriți dispozitivul (șir de lumini LED, lampă LED, bec LED) de 3 ori cu 
ajutorul întrerupătorului de perete. Lăsați maxim 1-2 secunde între pornire și 
oprire. După a 3-a pornire, așteptați ca dioda LED să clipească.

Informații privind siguranța
AVERTISMENT! Depozitați produsul în afara razei de acțiune a copiilor. Produsul 
poate conține piese mici care pot provoca sufocare sau alte leziuni în caz de 
înghițire. AVERTISMENT! Bateriile conțin substanțe chimice care, în caz de 
scurgere, pot provoca vătămări corporale sau daune materiale (leziuni ale pielii, 
decolorarea hainelor, deteriorarea suportului bateriei etc.). Pentru a evita 
vătămările corporale, aveți grijă să nu intrați în contact cu pielea sau cu ochii cu 
niciun material scurs din baterie. O baterie expusă la căldură mare sau la foc se 
poate fisura sau chiar exploda. Manipulați bateriile cu grijă și prudență. Pentru a 
evita accidentele și rănile cauzate de baterii, respectați următoarele:

- nu utilizați împreună baterii de tipuri și mărci diferite;
- atunci când înlocuiți bateriile, înlocuiți toate bateriile;
- nu încercați să reîncărcați bateriile care nu pot fi încărcate;
- nu permiteți copiilor să schimbe bateriile din produs fără supraveghere;
- respectați instrucțiunile pentru manipularea și eliminarea corectă a bateriilor. 
AVERTISMENT! Returnați produsul și bateriile pentru reciclare la sfârșitul ciclului 
lor de viață. Nu aruncați produsul și bateriile împreună cu deșeurile menajere. 
AVERTISMENT! Dacă produsul urmează să fie utilizat de la rețeaua electrică, 
conectați-l numai la o priză standard. Lucrările de instalare a sistemului electric 
trebuie efectuate numai de către un electrician calificat. Înainte de instalarea sau 
montarea produsului, acesta trebuie deconectat de la rețeaua electrică (trebuie 
să fie 
deconectat de la priza electrică sau, în cazul unei conexiuni fixe, trebuie oprit 
întrerupătorul mic de circuit relevant). Instalarea necorespunzătoare poate duce 
la vătămări corporale și daune materiale.
AVERTISMENT! Nu dezasamblați produsul, deoarece se poate produce un șoc 
electric. AVERTISMENT! Utilizați numai adaptorul de curent alternativ original 
furnizat cu produsul. În cazul în care cablul de alimentare este deteriorat, nu 
utilizați produsul. AVERTISMENT! Respectați instrucțiunile din instrucțiunile 
furnizate.

Întreținere
Protejați produsul împotriva murdăriei și a lichidelor. Ștergeți aparatul cu o cârpă 
moale și nu folosiți materiale aspre sau zgârieturi pentru curățare.
Nu folosiți substanțe chimice sau solvenți agresivi pentru curățare.

Produsul este acoperit de o declarație de conformitate, pentru mai multe 
informații vizitați www. immax.eu.
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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
Producent i importer:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Wyprodukowano w P.R.C.

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Protokół: Wi-Fi
Częstotliwość: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa RF: 20dBm
Pobierz i zarejestruj APLIKACJĘ IMMAX NEO PRO 
Zeskanuj poniższy kod QR, pobierz i zainstaluj aplikację Immax NEO PRO.

Możesz też przejść do sklepu Apple Store lub Google Play i pobrać aplikację 
Immax NEO PRO.
- Uruchom aplikację Immax NEO PRO i dotknij Zarejestruj się. Utwórz 
własne konto.
- Po zakończeniu rejestracji zaloguj się na swoje konto.

ŁĄCZENIE PRODUKTU Z APLIKACJĄ
Przygotowania: Włącz produkt Immax NEO i otwórz aplikację Immax NEO PRO. 
Podłącz smartfon z aplikacją lub bramkę Immax NEO PRO 
(jednostkę centralną) z siecią Wi-Fi, z której chcesz korzystać.

Dodawanie przez transfer danych Bluetooth
Przełącz produkt w tryb parowania (wykonaj reset zgodnie z instrukcjami). Jeśli 
transmisja danych Bluetooth między urządzeniami mobilnymi nie jest włączona, 
zostanie wyświetlony monit o jej włączenie. Po włączeniu funkcji Bluetooth 
urządzenie mobilne automatycznie znajdzie produkt. Informacje o nowo 
znalezionym urządzeniu zostaną wyświetlone w aplikacji. Kliknij "Kontynuuj", a 
następnie "+". Wprowadź dane logowania Wi-Fi i potwierdź. Produkt zostanie 
sparowany i dodany do aplikacji Immax NEO PRO.

Dodawanie bez Bluetooth
Przełącz produkt w tryb parowania (wykonaj reset zgodnie z instrukcjami). W aplikacji 
Immax NEO PRO wybierz opcję Lokalizacja, a następnie dotknij przycisku "+", aby 
dodać urządzenie. W zakładce Immax NEO wybierz produkt. Wprowadź dane 
logowania Wi-Fi i potwierdź. Produkt zostanie sparowany i dodany do aplikacji Immax 
NEO PRO.

Ponowne uruchomienie urządzenia - reset
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk na kontrolerze przez ponad 5 sekund. Dioda LED 
zacznie szybko migać.
Włącz i wyłącz urządzenie (łańcuch świetlny LED, lampę LED, żarówkę LED) 3 razy 
za pomocą przełącznika ściennego. Pomiędzy włączeniem i wyłączeniem należy 
odczekać maksymalnie 1-2 sekundy. Po 3. włączeniu zasilania poczekaj, aż dioda 
LED zacznie migać.

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
OSTRZEŻENIE! Produkt należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. 
Produkt może zawierać małe części, które mogą spowodować zadławienie lub inne 
obrażenia w przypadku połknięcia. OSTRZEŻENIE! Akumulatory zawierają substancje 
chemiczne, których wyciek może spowodować obrażenia ciała lub szkody materialne 
(obrażenia skóry, odbarwienie odzieży, uszkodzenie uchwytu akumulatora itp.) Aby 
uniknąć obrażeń ciała, należy uważać, aby wyciekający materiał z akumulatora nie 
dostał się na skórę lub do oczu. Akumulator wystawiony na działanie wysokiej 
temperatury lub ognia może pęknąć lub nawet eksplodować. Z bateriami należy 
obchodzić się ostrożnie. Aby uniknąć wypadków i obrażeń spowodowanych przez 
baterie, należy przestrzegać poniższych zasad:
- nie należy używać razem baterii różnych typów i marek;
- podczas wymiany baterii należy wymienić wszystkie baterie;
- nie próbować ładować baterii, których nie można naładować;
- nie zezwalać dzieciom na wymianę baterii w produkcie bez nadzoru;
- postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami dotyczącymi prawidłowego obchodzenia się z 
bateriami i ich utylizacji. OSTRZEŻENIE! Po zakończeniu cyklu życia produkt i baterie 
należy oddać do recyklingu. Nie należy wyrzucać produktu ani baterii wraz z 
odpadami domowymi. OSTRZEŻENIE! Jeśli produkt ma być zasilany z sieci 
elektrycznej, należy go podłączać wyłącznie do standardowego gniazdka. Prace 
związane z instalacją elektryczną powinny być wykonywane wyłącznie przez 
wykwalifikowanego elektryka. Przed instalacją lub montażem produktu należy 
odłączyć go od zasilania sieciowego (należy go 
należy odłączyć od gniazdka elektrycznego lub, w przypadku stałego połączenia, 
wyłączyć odpowiedni mały wyłącznik automatyczny). Nieprawidłowa instalacja może 
spowodować obrażenia ciała i uszkodzenie mienia.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Nie wolno demontować produktu, ponieważ może to spowodować 
porażenie prądem elektrycznym. OSTRZEŻENIE! Należy używać wyłącznie 
oryginalnego zasilacza sieciowego dostarczonego z produktem. Jeśli przewód 
zasilający jest uszkodzony, nie należy używać produktu. OSTRZEŻENIE! Należy 
postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w dostarczonej instrukcji. Konserwacja
Chronić produkt przed brudem i płynami. Urządzenie należy przecierać miękką 
ściereczką i nie używać do czyszczenia szorstkich lub drapiących materiałów.
Do czyszczenia nie należy używać agresywnych środków chemicznych ani 
rozpuszczalników.

Produkt jest objęty Deklaracją zgodności, więcej informacji można znaleźć na 
stronie www. immax.eu.
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РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ
Производител и вносител:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Произведено в P.R.C.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКА СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ
Протокол: Wi-Fi
Честота: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Максимална RF изходна мощност: 20dBm
Изтеглете и регистрирайте приложението IMMAX NEO PRO APPLICATION 
Сканирайте следния QR код, изтеглете и инсталирайте приложението Immax 
NEO PRO.

Или отидете в магазина на Apple Store или Google Play и изтеглете 
приложението Immax NEO PRO.
- Стартирайте приложението Immax NEO PRO и докоснете 
Регистрация. Създайте свой собствен акаунт.
- След като регистрацията е завършена, влезте в профила си.

СВЪРЗВАНЕ НА ПРОДУКТА С ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕТО
Препарати: Включете продукта Immax NEO и отворете приложението Immax 
NEO PRO. Свържете смартфона с приложението или шлюза Immax NEO PRO 
(централно устройство) към Wi-Fi мрежата, която искате да използвате.

Добавяне чрез Bluetooth трансфер на данни
Превключете продукта в режим на сдвояване (извършете нулиране съгласно 
инструкциите). Ако прехвърлянето на данни чрез Bluetooth не е включено 
между мобилните ви устройства, ще бъдете подканени да го включите. След 
като Bluetooth е включен, мобилното устройство автоматично ще намери 
продукта. Информацията за новооткритото устройство ще се покаже в 
приложението. Кликнете върху "Продължи" и след това върху "+". Въведете 
данните си за вход в Wi-Fi и потвърдете. След това продуктът ще бъде сдвоен 
и добавен към приложението Immax NEO PRO.

Добавяне без Bluetooth
Превключете продукта в режим на сдвояване (извършете нулиране съгласно 
инструкциите). В Immax NEO PRO изберете Location (Местоположение), след което 
докоснете бутона "+", за да добавите устройството. В раздела Immax NEO изберете 
продукта. Въведете данните за вход в Wi-Fi и потвърдете. След това продуктът ще 
бъде сдвоен и добавен към приложението Immax NEO PRO.

Рестартиране на оборудването - нулиране
Натиснете и задръжте бутона на контролера за повече от 5 секунди. Светодиодният 
диод ще започне да мига бързо.
Включете и изключете устройството (LED светлинна верига, LED лампа, LED крушка) 
3 пъти с помощта на стенния ключ. Оставете максимум 1-2 секунди между 
включването и изключването. След третото включване изчакайте светодиодният диод 
да започне да мига.

Информация за безопасност
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Съхранявайте продукта на място, недостъпно за деца. 
Продуктът може да съдържа малки части, които могат да причинят задушаване или 
други наранявания при поглъщане. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Батериите съдържат 
химикали, които при изтичане могат да причинят телесни наранявания или 
материални щети (нараняване на кожата, промяна на цвета на дрехите, повреда на 
държача на батериите и т.н.). За да избегнете лични наранявания, внимавайте да не 
попадне изтекъл материал от батерията върху кожата ви или в очите ви. Батерията, 
изложена на висока температура или огън, може да се напука или дори да 
експлодира. Работете с батериите внимателно и предпазливо. За да избегнете 
злополуки и наранявания, причинени от батерии, спазвайте следното:
- не използвайте заедно различни видове и марки батерии;
- при смяна на батериите сменяйте всички батерии;
- не се опитвайте да зареждате батерии, които не могат да бъдат заредени;
- не позволявайте на деца да сменят батериите в продукта без надзор;
- спазвайте инструкциите за правилно боравене и изхвърляне на батерии. 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Върнете продукта и батериите за рециклиране в края на 
жизнения им цикъл. Не изхвърляйте продукта и батериите заедно с битовите 
отпадъци. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Ако продуктът трябва да се използва от 
електрическата мрежа, го свързвайте само към стандартен контакт. Монтажните 
работи по електрическата система трябва да се извършват само от квалифициран 
електротехник. Преди да инсталирате или монтирате продукта, той трябва да бъде 
изключен от електрическата мрежа (трябва да бъде 
да се изключи от електрическия контакт или, в случай на фиксирана връзка, да се 
изключи съответният малък прекъсвач). Неправилният монтаж може да доведе до 
телесни повреди и материални щети.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Не разглобявайте продукта, тъй като може да се стигне до 
токов удар. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Използвайте само оригиналния адаптер за 
променлив ток, доставен с продукта. Ако захранващият кабел е повреден, не 
използвайте продукта. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Следвайте инструкциите в 
предоставените указания.
Поддръжка
Защитете продукта от замърсяване и течности. Избършете уреда с мека 
кърпа и не използвайте груби или драскащи материали за почистване.
Не използвайте агресивни химикали или разтворители за почистване.

Продуктът е покрит с Декларация за съответствие, за повече информация 
посетете www. immax.eu.
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BRUGERMANUAL
Producent og importør:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Produceret i P.R.C.

TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvens: 2400MHz~2483,5MHz
Maksimal RF-udgangseffekt: 20 dBm

Download og registrer IMMAX NEO PRO APPLIKATIONEN 
Scan følgende QR-kode, download og installer Immax NEO PRO-appen.

Eller gå til Apple Store eller Google Play Store og download Immax NEO 
PRO-appen.
- Start Immax NEO PRO-applikationen, og tryk på Register. Opret din 
egen konto.
- Når registreringen er færdig, skal du logge ind på din konto.

PARRING AF PRODUKTET MED APPLIKATIONEN
Forberedelser: Tænd for Immax NEO-produktet, og åbn Immax NEO PRO-appen. 
Forbind smartphonen med appen eller Immax NEO PRO-gatewayen 
(centralenhed) til det Wi-Fi-netværk, du ønsker at bruge.

Tilføj via Bluetooth-dataoverførsel
Skift produktet til parringstilstand (udfør en nulstilling i henhold til instruktionerne). 
Hvis Bluetooth-dataoverførsel ikke er slået til mellem dine mobile enheder, vil du 
blive bedt om at slå det til. Når Bluetooth er tændt, vil den mobile enhed 
automatisk finde produktet. Oplysninger om den nyfundne enhed vises i appen. 
Klik på "Fortsæt" og derefter på "+". Indtast dine Wi-Fi-loginoplysninger, og 
bekræft. Produktet vil derefter blive parret og tilføjet til Immax NEO PRO-appen.

Tilføj uden Bluetooth
Sæt produktet i parringstilstand (udfør en nulstilling som anvist). I Immax NEO PRO skal du 
vælge Placering og derefter trykke på knappen "+" for at tilføje enheden. Vælg produktet på 
Immax NEO-fanen. Indtast Wi-Fi-loginoplysningerne, og bekræft. Produktet vil derefter blive 
parret og tilføjet til Immax NEO PRO-applikationen.

Genstart udstyret - nulstil
Tryk på knappen på controlleren, og hold den nede i mere end 5 sekunder. LED'en begynder 
at blinke hurtigt.
Tænd og sluk enheden (LED-lyskredsløb, LED-lampe, LED-pære) 3 gange med 
vægkontakten. Der må højst gå 1-2 sekunder mellem tænding og slukning. Efter den tredje 
tænding skal du vente på, at LED'en begynder at blinke.

Oplysninger om sikkerhed
ADVARSEL! Opbevar produktet utilgængeligt for børn. Produktet kan indeholde små dele, 
som kan forårsage kvælning eller andre skader, hvis de sluges. ADVARSEL! Batterier 
indeholder kemikalier, som, hvis de lækker, kan forårsage personskade eller materiel skade 
(hudskade, misfarvning af tøj, skade på batteriholder osv.). For at undgå personskade skal 
du passe på ikke at få lækket batterimateriale på huden eller i øjnene. Et batteri, der 
udsættes for høj temperatur eller ild, kan revne eller endda eksplodere. Håndter batterier 
med omhu og forsigtighed. For at undgå ulykker og skader forårsaget af batterier skal du 
overholde følgende:

- brug ikke forskellige typer og mærker af batterier sammen;
- Udskift alle batterier, når du skifter batterier;
- Forsøg ikke at oplade batterier, der ikke kan oplades;
- lad ikke børn skifte batterier i produktet uden opsyn;
- Følg instruktionerne for korrekt håndtering og bortskaffelse af batterier. ADVARSEL! 
Aflever produktet og batterierne til genbrug, når deres livscyklus er slut. Bortskaf ikke 
produktet og batterierne sammen med husholdningsaffaldet. ADVARSEL! Hvis 
produktet skal bruges fra lysnettet, må det kun tilsluttes en standardstikkontakt. 
Installationsarbejde på det elektriske system må kun udføres af en kvalificeret elektriker. 
Før du installerer eller monterer produktet, skal det afbrydes fra lysnettet (det skal være 
fra stikkontakten, eller hvis der er tale om en fast forbindelse, skal den relevante lille 
afbryder afbrydes). Forkert installation kan resultere i personskade og materiel skade.
ADVARSEL! Produktet må ikke skilles ad, da det kan medføre elektrisk stød. 
ADVARSEL! Brug kun den originale vekselstrømsadapter, der følger med produktet. 
Hvis netledningen er beskadiget, må du ikke bruge produktet. ADVARSEL! Følg 
instruktionerne i den medfølgende vejledning.

Vedligeholdelse
Beskyt produktet mod snavs og væsker. Tør apparatet af med en blød klud, og 
brug ikke ru eller ridsende materialer til rengøring.
Brug ikke aggressive kemikalier eller opløsningsmidler til rengøring.

Produktet er dækket af en overensstemmelseserklæring, for mere information 
besøg www. immax.eu.
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
Fabrikant en importeur:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Vervaardigd in P.R.C.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIE
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frequentie: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximaal RF-uitgangsvermogen: 20dBm

De IMMAX NEO PRO-app downloaden en registreren 
Scan de volgende QR-code, download en installeer de Immax NEO PRO 
app.

Of ga naar de Apple Store of Google Play store en download de Immax NEO 
PRO app.
- Start de applicatie Immax NEO PRO en tik op Registreren. Maak je 
eigen account aan.
- Zodra de registratie is voltooid, log je in op je account.

HET PRODUCT KOPPELEN AAN DE TOEPASSING
Voorbereidingen: Zet het Immax NEO product aan en open de Immax NEO PRO 
app. Verbind de smartphone met de app of de Immax NEO PRO gateway 
(centrale eenheid) met het Wi-Fi-netwerk dat je wilt gebruiken.

Toevoegen via Bluetooth gegevensoverdracht
Zet het product in de koppelmodus (voer een reset uit volgens de instructies). Als 
Bluetooth-gegevensoverdracht niet is ingeschakeld tussen uw mobiele apparaten, 
wordt u gevraagd dit in te schakelen. Zodra Bluetooth is ingeschakeld, zal het 
mobiele apparaat het product automatisch vinden. Informatie over het nieuw 
gevonden apparaat wordt weergegeven in de app. Klik op "Doorgaan" en 
vervolgens op "+". Voer je Wi-Fi-logingegevens in en bevestig. Het product wordt 
dan gekoppeld en toegevoegd aan de Immax NEO PRO app.

Toevoegen zonder Bluetooth
Zet het product in de koppelmodus (voer een reset uit volgens de instructies). 
Selecteer Locatie in Immax NEO PRO en tik vervolgens op de knop "+" om het 
apparaat toe te voegen. Selecteer het product in het tabblad Immax NEO. Voer de 
Wi-Fi-logingegevens in en bevestig. Het product wordt dan gekoppeld en 
toegevoegd aan de Immax NEO PRO applicatie.

De apparatuur opnieuw opstarten - reset
Houd de knop op de controller langer dan 5 seconden ingedrukt. De LED-diode 
begint snel te knipperen.
Schakel het apparaat (LED-lichtslang, LED-lamp, LED-lamp) 3 keer aan en uit 
met de wandschakelaar. Wacht maximaal 1-2 seconden tussen het in- en 
uitschakelen. Wacht na de 3e keer inschakelen tot de LED-diode knippert.

Veiligheidsinformatie
WAARSCHUWING! Bewaar het product buiten het bereik van kinderen. Het 
product kan kleine onderdelen bevatten die bij inslikken verstikking of ander letsel 
kunnen veroorzaken. WAARSCHUWING! De batterijen bevatten chemicaliën die 
bij lekkage persoonlijk letsel of materiële schade kunnen veroorzaken (huidletsel, 
verkleuring van kleding, schade aan batterijhouder, enz.) Om persoonlijk letsel te 
voorkomen, moet u ervoor zorgen dat uitgelekt materiaal van de batterij niet op uw 
huid of in uw ogen terechtkomt. Een batterij die wordt blootgesteld aan grote hitte 
of vuur kan barsten of zelfs exploderen. Ga voorzichtig en voorzichtig om met 
batterijen. Neem het volgende in acht om ongelukken en verwondingen door 
batterijen te voorkomen:

- gebruik geen verschillende soorten en merken batterijen door elkaar;
- vervang bij het vervangen van batterijen alle batterijen;
- probeer geen batterijen op te laden die niet opgeladen kunnen worden;
- laat kinderen niet zonder toezicht batterijen in het product vervangen;
- volg de instructies voor het correct hanteren en afvoeren van batterijen. 
WAARSCHUWING! Lever het product en de batterijen aan het einde van hun 
levensduur in voor recycling. Gooi het product en de batterijen niet weg met het 
huishoudelijk afval. WAARSCHUWING! Als het product via het lichtnet moet worden 
gebruikt, sluit het dan alleen aan op een standaard stopcontact. 
Installatiewerkzaamheden aan het elektrische systeem mogen alleen worden 
uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde elektricien. Voordat u het product installeert of 
monteert, moet het worden losgekoppeld van de netvoeding (het moet 
(het moet worden losgekoppeld van het stopcontact of, in het geval van een vaste 
aansluiting, moet de betreffende kleine stroomonderbreker worden uitgeschakeld). 
Onjuiste installatie kan leiden tot persoonlijk letsel en materiële schade.
WAARSCHUWING! Demonteer het product niet, dit kan elektrische schokken 
veroorzaken. WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik alleen de originele wisselstroomadapter 
die bij het product is geleverd. Gebruik het product niet als het netsnoer beschadigd 
is. WAARSCHUWING! Volg de instructies in de meegeleverde handleiding.

Onderhoud
Bescherm het product tegen vuil en vloeistoffen. Veeg het apparaat af met een 
zachte doek en gebruik geen ruwe of krassende materialen om het schoon te 
maken.Gebruik geen agressieve chemicaliën of oplosmiddelen voor het reinigen.

Het product wordt gedekt door een Conformiteitsverklaring, ga voor meer informatie 
naar www. immax.eu.
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KASUTUSJUHEND
Tootja ja importija:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz 
| www.immaxneo.com Valmistatud P.R.C.

TEHNILINE KIRJELDUS
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Sagedus: 2400MHz ~ 2483.5MHz
Maksimaalne RF väljundvõimsus: 20dBm

Laadige alla ja registreerige IMMAX NEO PRO APPLIKATSIOON 
Skaneerige järgmine QR-kood, laadige alla ja installige Immax NEO PRO 
rakendus.

Või minge Apple Store'i või Google Play poodi ja laadige alla Immax NEO 
PRO rakendus.
- Käivitage rakendus Immax NEO PRO ja koputage valikut 
Registreeri. Looge oma konto.
- Kui registreerimine on lõpule viidud, logige oma kontole sisse.

TOOTE JA RAKENDUSE ÜHENDAMINE
Ettevalmistused: Lülitage Immax NEO toode sisse ja avage rakendus Immax 
NEO PRO. Ühendage nutitelefon rakendusega või Immax NEO PRO väravaga. 
(keskseade) soovitud Wi-Fi-võrku.

Lisage Bluetooth-andmeedastuse kaudu
Lülitage toode sidumisrežiimi (tehke lähtestamine vastavalt juhistele). Kui 
Bluetooth-andmeedastus ei ole teie mobiilseadmete vahel sisse lülitatud, 
palutakse teil see sisse lülitada. Kui Bluetooth on sisse lülitatud, leiab mobiilne 
seade toote automaatselt üles. Rakenduses kuvatakse teave uue leitud seadme 
kohta. Vajutage nupule "Jätka" ja seejärel nupule "+". Sisestage oma Wi-Fi 
sisselogimise andmed ja kinnitage. Seejärel toimub toote sidumine ja lisamine 
Immax NEO PRO rakendusse.

Lisa ilma Bluetoothita
Lülitage toode sidumisrežiimi (tehke lähtestamine vastavalt juhistele). Valige 
Immax NEO PROs Asukoht, seejärel koputage seadme lisamiseks nuppu "+". 
Valige Immax NEO vahekaardil toode. Sisestage Wi-Fi sisselogimise andmed 
ja kinnitage. Seejärel ühendatakse toode ja lisatakse Immax NEO PRO 
rakendusse.

Seadme taaskäivitamine - lähtestamine
Vajutage ja hoidke nuppu kontrolleril üle 5 sekundi all. LED-diood hakkab 
kiiresti vilkuma.
Lülitage seade (LED-valgusahel, LED-lamp, LED-pirn) seinalüliti abil 3 korda 
sisse ja välja. Jätke sisse- ja väljalülitamise vahele maksimaalselt 1-2 sekundit. 
Pärast kolmandat sisselülitamist oodake, kuni LED-diood hakkab vilkuma.

Ohutusalane teave
HOIATUS! Hoidke toodet lastele kättesaamatus kohas. Toode võib sisaldada 
väikesi osi, mille allaneelamine võib põhjustada lämbumist või muid vigastusi. 
HOIATUS! Patareid sisaldavad kemikaale, mille lekkimine võib põhjustada 
kehavigastusi või varalist kahju (nahavigastused, riiete värvimuutus, patarei 
hoidiku kahjustus jne). Isikukahjustuste vältimiseks olge ettevaatlik, et akust 
lekkinud aine ei satuks nahale ega silma. Suure kuumuse või tulega kokku 
puutuv aku võib praguneda või isegi plahvatada. Käsitsege patareisid 
ettevaatlikult ja ettevaatlikult. Patareide põhjustatud õnnetuste ja vigastuste 
vältimiseks järgige järgmist:

- ärge kasutage eri tüüpi ja marki patareisid koos;
- patareide vahetamisel vahetage kõik patareid välja;
- ärge püüdke laadida akusid, mida ei saa laadida;
- ärge lubage lastel ilma järelevalveta tootes patareisid vahetada;
- järgige patareide nõuetekohase käitlemise ja kõrvaldamise juhiseid. HOIATUS! 
Tagastage toode ja patareid elutsükli lõpus ringlussevõtuks. Ärge visake toodet 
ja patareisid koos olmejäätmetega. HOIATUS! Kui toodet tuleb kasutada 
vooluvõrgust, ühendage see ainult tavalisse pistikupessa. Elektrisüsteemi 
paigaldustöid tohib teha ainult kvalifitseeritud elektrik. Enne toote paigaldamist 
või paigaldamist tuleb see vooluvõrgust lahti ühendada (see peab olema 
vooluvõrgust välja lülitada või püsiühenduse puhul tuleb vastav väikekaitselüliti 
välja lülitada). Ebaõige paigaldamine võib põhjustada isiku- ja varakahjustusi.
HOIATUS! Ärge võtke toodet lahti, sest see võib põhjustada elektrilöögi. 
HOIATUS! Kasutage ainult tootega kaasasolevat originaal-vooluadapterit. Kui 
toitejuhe on kahjustatud, ärge kasutage toodet. HOIATUS! Järgige kaasasoleva 
kasutusjuhendi juhiseid.

Hooldus
Kaitske toodet mustuse ja vedelike eest. Pühkige seadet pehme lapiga ja ärge 
kasutage puhastamiseks karedaid või kriimustavaid materjale.
Ärge kasutage puhastamiseks agressiivseid kemikaale või lahusteid.

Toote kohta kehtib vastavusdeklaratsioon, lisateavet leiate veebilehelt www. 
immax.eu.
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KÄYTTÄJÄN KÄSIKIRJA
Valmistaja ja maahantuoja:

Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com 
Valmistettu P.R.C:ssä.

TEKNINEN ERITELMÄ
Protokolla: Wi-Fi
Taajuus: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Suurin RF-lähtöteho: 20dBm

Lataa ja rekisteröi IMMAX NEO PRO -sovellus. 
Skannaa seuraava QR-koodi, lataa ja asenna Immax NEO PRO -sovellus.

Tai mene Apple Storeen tai Google Play -kauppaan ja lataa Immax NEO 
PRO -sovellus.
- Käynnistä Immax NEO PRO -sovellus ja napauta Rekisteröi. Luo 
oma tilisi.
- Kun rekisteröinti on valmis, kirjaudu tilillesi.

TUOTTEEN JA SOVELLUKSEN YHDISTÄMINEN
Valmistelut: Kytke Immax NEO -tuote päälle ja avaa Immax NEO PRO -sovellus. 
Yhdistä älypuhelin sovellukseen tai Immax NEO PRO -yhdyskäytävään. 
(keskusyksikkö) Wi-Fi-verkkoon, jota haluat käyttää.

Lisää Bluetooth-tiedonsiirron kautta
Kytke tuote pariliitostilaan (suorita nollaus ohjeiden mukaisesti). Jos Bluetooth-
tiedonsiirto ei ole päällä mobiililaitteiden välillä, sinua kehotetaan kytkemään se 
päälle. Kun Bluetooth on kytketty päälle, mobiililaite löytää tuotteen 
automaattisesti. Tiedot uudesta löydetystä laitteesta näkyvät sovelluksessa. 
Napsauta "Jatka" ja sitten "+". Anna Wi-Fi-tunnuksesi ja vahvista. Tämän jälkeen 
tuote paritetaan ja lisätään Immax NEO PRO -sovellukseen.

Lisää ilman Bluetoothia
Kytke tuote pariliitostilaan (suorita nollaus ohjeiden mukaisesti). Valitse Immax 
NEO PRO:ssa Sijainti ja lisää laite napauttamalla "+"-painiketta. Valitse tuote 
Immax NEO -välilehdellä. Anna Wi-Fi-kirjautumistiedot ja vahvista. Tämän jälkeen 
tuote paritetaan ja lisätään Immax NEO PRO -sovellukseen.

Laitteen uudelleenkäynnistäminen - resetointi
Pidä ohjaimen painiketta painettuna yli 5 sekunnin ajan. LED-diodi alkaa vilkkua 
nopeasti.
Kytke laite (LED-valonjohto, LED-valaisin, LED-lamppu) päälle ja pois päältä 3 
kertaa seinäkytkimellä. Anna kytkemisen ja sammuttamisen väliin enintään 1-2 
sekuntia. Odota kolmannen käynnistyksen jälkeen, että LED-diodi vilkkuu.

Turvallisuustiedot
VAROITUS! Säilytä tuote lasten ulottumattomissa. Tuote saattaa sisältää pieniä 
osia, jotka voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisen tai muun vamman nieltynä. VAROITUS! 
Paristot sisältävät kemikaaleja, jotka voivat vuotamalla aiheuttaa henkilövahinkoja 
tai omaisuusvahinkoja (ihovamma, vaatteiden värjäytyminen, paristokotelon 
vaurioituminen jne.). Henkilövahinkojen välttämiseksi varo, ettei akusta vuotanutta 
ainetta pääse iholle tai silmiin. Suurelle kuumuudelle tai tulelle altistunut akku voi 
halkeilla tai jopa räjähtää. Käsittele paristoja varovasti ja varoen. Välttääksesi 
akkujen aiheuttamat onnettomuudet ja loukkaantumiset, noudata seuraavia 
ohjeita:

- älä käytä erityyppisiä ja -merkkisiä paristoja yhdessä;
- kun vaihdat paristoja, vaihda kaikki paristot;
- älä yritä ladata akkuja, joita ei voi ladata;
- älä anna lasten vaihtaa paristoja tuotteeseen ilman valvontaa;
- noudata paristojen asianmukaista käsittelyä ja hävittämistä koskevia ohjeita. 
VAROITUS! Palauta tuote ja paristot kierrätykseen niiden elinkaaren lopussa. 
Älä hävitä tuotetta ja paristoja talousjätteen mukana. VAROITUS! Jos tuotetta on 
tarkoitus käyttää sähköverkosta, kytke se vain tavalliseen pistorasiaan. 
Sähköjärjestelmän asennustyöt saa tehdä vain pätevä sähköasentaja. Ennen 
tuotteen asentamista tai kiinnittämistä se on irrotettava verkkovirrasta (se on 
oltava 
irrotettava pistorasiasta tai, jos kyseessä on kiinteä kytkentä, kyseinen 
pienoiskatkaisija on kytkettävä pois päältä). Virheellinen asennus voi aiheuttaa 
henkilö- ja omaisuusvahinkoja.
VAROITUS! Älä pura tuotetta, sillä seurauksena voi olla sähköisku. VAROITUS! 
Käytä vain tuotteen mukana toimitettua alkuperäistä verkkolaitetta. Jos virtajohto 
on vaurioitunut, älä käytä tuotetta. VAROITUS! Noudata mukana toimitettujen 
ohjeiden ohjeita.

Huolto
Suojaa tuote lialta ja nesteiltä. Pyyhi laite pehmeällä liinalla äläkä käytä 
puhdistukseen karheita tai naarmuttavia aineita.
Älä käytä puhdistukseen aggressiivisia kemikaaleja tai liuottimia.

Tuotteella on vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus, lisätietoja saat osoitteesta www. 
immax.eu.
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MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR
Fabricant et importateur :

Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com 
Fabriqué en P.R.C.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
Protocole : Wi-Fi
Fréquence : 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Puissance de sortie RF maximale : 20dBm

Téléchargez et enregistrez l'application IMMAX NEO PRO. 
Scannez le code QR suivant, téléchargez et installez l'application Immax 
NEO PRO.

Vous pouvez également vous rendre sur l'Apple Store ou Google Play et 
télécharger l'application Immax NEO PRO.
- Lancez l'application Immax NEO PRO et appuyez sur Enregistrer. 
Créez votre compte.
- Une fois l'enregistrement terminé, connectez-vous à votre compte.

INTÉGRATION DU PRODUIT ET DE L'APPLICATION
Préparatifs : allumez le produit Immax NEO et ouvrez l'application Immax NEO 
PRO. Ouvrez le produit Immax NEO PRO et ouvrez l'application Immax NEO 
PRO, connectez votre smartphone à l'application ou à la passerelle Immax NEO 
PRO. 
Connectez votre smartphone (unité centrale) au réseau Wi-Fi que vous souhaitez 
utiliser.

Ajout par transfert de données Bluetooth
Connectez le produit en mode appairage (effectuez la réinitialisation selon les 
instructions). Si le transfert de données Bluetooth entre les appareils mobiles 
n'est pas activé, vous serez invité à l'activer. Lorsque le Bluetooth est activé, 
votre appareil mobile trouve automatiquement le produit. Les informations 
relatives à l'appareil nouvellement trouvé s'affichent dans l'application. Cliquez 
sur "Continuer", puis sur "+". Saisissez votre identifiant Wi-Fi et confirmez. Le 
produit est alors couplé et ajouté à l'application Immax NEO PRO.

Plus sans Bluetooth
Mettez le produit en mode d'appairage (effectuez la réinitialisation comme 
indiqué). Dans Immax NEO PRO, sélectionnez Localisation et appuyez sur le 
bouton "+" pour ajouter l'appareil. Sélectionnez le produit dans l'onglet Immax 
NEO. Saisissez les données de connexion Wi-Fi et confirmez. Le produit est alors 
couplé et ajouté à Immax NEO PRO.

Redémarrage de l'appareil - réinitialisation
Appuyez sur le bouton du contrôleur et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant plus de 5 
secondes. La LED se met à clignoter rapidement.
Allumez et éteignez l'appareil (guide de lumière LED, lampe LED, ampoule LED) 
3 fois à l'aide de l'interrupteur mural. Attendre 1 à 2 secondes entre l'allumage et 
l'extinction. Après la troisième mise en marche, attendez que la LED clignote.

Informations relatives à la sécurité
ATTENTION ! Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants. Le produit peut 
contenir de petites pièces susceptibles de provoquer un étouffement ou d'autres 
blessures en cas d'ingestion. AVERTISSEMENT ! Les piles contiennent des 
produits chimiques qui peuvent provoquer des blessures ou des dommages 
matériels (lésions cutanées, décoloration des vêtements, endommagement du 
boîtier des piles, etc. Pour éviter tout dommage corporel, veillez à ce qu'aucun 
produit s'échappant de la batterie ne vienne en contact avec votre peau ou vos 
yeux. Une batterie exposée à une forte chaleur ou au feu peut se fissurer ou 
même exploser. Manipulez les piles avec soin et prudence. Pour éviter les 
accidents et les blessures causés par les piles, suivez ces instructions :

- ne pas utiliser ensemble des piles de types et de marques différents ;
- lors du remplacement des piles, remplacer toutes les piles ;
- ne pas essayer de recharger des piles qui ne peuvent pas l'être ;
- ne pas laisser les enfants changer les piles du produit sans surveillance ;
- suivre les instructions relatives à la manipulation et à l'élimination correctes des 
piles. ATTENTION ! Retournez le produit et les piles pour recyclage à la fin de 
leur cycle de vie. Ne jetez pas le produit et les piles avec les ordures 
ménagères. AVERTISSEMENT ! Si le produit doit être utilisé sur le secteur, ne 
le branchez que sur une prise standard. Les travaux d'installation sur le système 
électrique ne doivent être effectués que par un électricien qualifié. Avant 
d'installer ou de fixer le produit, il faut le débrancher du réseau électrique (il faut 
le débrancher de la prise de courant ou de l'interrupteur). 
(il doit être débranché de la prise de courant ou, dans le cas d'un raccordement 
fixe, le disjoncteur miniature concerné doit être mis hors tension). Une 
installation incorrecte peut entraîner des blessures et des dommages matériels.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne pas démonter le produit sous peine d'électrocution. 
AVERTISSEMENT ! Utilisez uniquement l'adaptateur secteur d'origine fourni 
avec le produit. Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, n'utilisez pas le 
produit. AVERTISSEMENT ! Suivez les instructions fournies.

Entretien
Protégez le produit de la saleté et des liquides. Essuyez-le avec un chiffon doux 
et n'utilisez pas de substances agressives ou rayantes pour le nettoyer.
N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques agressifs ou de solvants pour le nettoyage.

Le produit est couvert par une déclaration de conformité. Pour plus 
d'informations, visitez le site www. immax.eu.
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ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ
Κατασκευαστής και εισαγωγέας:

742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Κατασκευάζεται στην Π.Γ.Δ.Μ.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΈΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΈΣ
Πρωτόκολλο: Wi-Fi
Συχνότητα: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου RF: 20dBm

Λήψη και καταχώριση της εφαρμογής IMMAX NEO PRO 
Σαρώστε τον ακόλουθο κωδικό QR, κατεβάστε και εγκαταστήστε την 
εφαρμογή Immax NEO PRO.

Ή μεταβείτε στο Apple Store ή στο Google Play store και κατεβάστε την 
εφαρμογή Immax NEO PRO.
- Εκκινήστε την εφαρμογή Immax NEO PRO και πατήστε Εγγραφή. 
Δημιουργήστε το δικό σας λογαριασμό.
- Μόλις ολοκληρωθεί η εγγραφή, συνδεθείτε στο λογαριασμό σας.

ΑΝΤΙΣΤΟΊΧΙΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΉ
Προετοιμασίες: Ενεργοποιήστε το προϊόν Immax NEO και ανοίξτε την εφαρμογή 
Immax NEO PRO. Συνδέστε το smartphone με την εφαρμογή ή την πύλη Immax NEO 
PRO 
(κεντρική μονάδα) στο δίκτυο Wi-Fi που θέλετε να χρησιμοποιήσετε.
Προσθήκη μέσω μεταφοράς δεδομένων Bluetooth
Θέστε το προϊόν σε λειτουργία ζεύξης (πραγματοποιήστε επαναφορά σύμφωνα με τις 
οδηγίες). Εάν η μεταφορά δεδομένων Bluetooth δεν είναι ενεργοποιημένη μεταξύ των 
κινητών συσκευών σας, θα σας ζητηθεί να την ενεργοποιήσετε. Μόλις ενεργοποιηθεί 
το Bluetooth, η κινητή συσκευή θα βρει αυτόματα το προϊόν. Οι πληροφορίες σχετικά 
με τη νέα συσκευή που βρέθηκε θα εμφανιστούν στην εφαρμογή. Κάντε κλικ στο 
"Συνέχεια" και στη συνέχεια στο "+". Εισάγετε τα στοιχεία σύνδεσης Wi-Fi και 
επιβεβαιώστε. Στη συνέχεια, το προϊόν θα συζευχθεί και θα προστεθεί στην εφαρμογή 
Immax NEO PRO.

Προσθήκη χωρίς Bluetooth
Θέστε το προϊόν σε λειτουργία ζεύξης (πραγματοποιήστε επαναφορά σύμφωνα με τις 
οδηγίες). Στο Immax NEO PRO, επιλέξτε Τοποθεσία και, στη συνέχεια, πατήστε το 
κουμπί "+" για να προσθέσετε τη συσκευή. Στην καρτέλα Immax NEO, επιλέξτε το 
προϊόν. Εισάγετε τα στοιχεία σύνδεσης Wi-Fi και επιβεβαιώστε. Στη συνέχεια, το προϊόν 
θα αντιστοιχιστεί και θα προστεθεί στην εφαρμογή Immax NEO PRO.

Επανεκκίνηση του εξοπλισμού - επαναφορά
Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί στο χειριστήριο για περισσότερο από 5 
δευτερόλεπτα. Η δίοδος LED θα αρχίσει να αναβοσβήνει γρήγορα.
Ενεργοποιήστε και απενεργοποιήστε τη συσκευή (φωτοσειρά LED, λαμπτήρας LED, 
λαμπτήρας LED) 3 φορές χρησιμοποιώντας τον διακόπτη τοίχου. Αφήστε το πολύ 1-2 
δευτερόλεπτα μεταξύ της ενεργοποίησης και της απενεργοποίησης. Μετά την 3η 
ενεργοποίηση, περιμένετε να αναβοσβήσει η δίοδος LED.

Πληροφορίες για την ασφάλεια
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Φυλάσσετε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά. Το προϊόν ενδέχεται να 
περιέχει μικρά μέρη που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν πνιγμό ή άλλο τραυματισμό σε 
περίπτωση κατάποσης. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Οι μπαταρίες περιέχουν χημικές ουσίες οι 
οποίες, αν διαρρεύσουν, θα μπορούσαν να προκαλέσουν τραυματισμό ή υλικές ζημιές 
(τραυματισμός του δέρματος, αποχρωματισμός των ρούχων, ζημιά στη θήκη της 
μπαταρίας κ.λπ.) Για να αποφύγετε τον προσωπικό τραυματισμό, προσέξτε να μην πέσει 
υλικό που έχει διαρρεύσει από την μπαταρία στο δέρμα σας ή στα μάτια σας. Μια 
μπαταρία που εκτίθεται σε υψηλή θερμότητα ή φωτιά μπορεί να ραγίσει ή ακόμα και να 
εκραγεί. Να χειρίζεστε τις μπαταρίες με προσοχή και σύνεση. Για να αποφύγετε 
ατυχήματα και τραυματισμούς που προκαλούνται από μπαταρίες, τηρείτε τα εξής:
- μην χρησιμοποιείτε διαφορετικούς τύπους και μάρκες μπαταριών μαζί,
- όταν αντικαθιστάτε τις μπαταρίες, να αντικαθιστάτε όλες τις μπαταρίες,
- μην επιχειρήσετε να επαναφορτίσετε μπαταρίες που δεν μπορούν να φορτιστούν,
- μην επιτρέπετε σε παιδιά να αλλάζουν μπαταρίες στο προϊόν χωρίς επίβλεψη,
- ακολουθείτε τις οδηγίες για τον κατάλληλο χειρισμό και την απόρριψη των μπαταριών. 
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Επιστρέψτε το προϊόν και τις μπαταρίες για ανακύκλωση στο τέλος του 
κύκλου ζωής τους. Μην απορρίπτετε το προϊόν και τις μπαταρίες μαζί με τα οικιακά 
απορρίμματα. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Εάν το προϊόν πρόκειται να λειτουργήσει από το 
ηλεκτρικό δίκτυο, συνδέστε το μόνο σε κανονική πρίζα. Οι εργασίες εγκατάστασης στο 
ηλεκτρικό σύστημα πρέπει να εκτελούνται μόνο από εξειδικευμένο ηλεκτρολόγο. Πριν από 
την εγκατάσταση ή την τοποθέτηση του προϊόντος, πρέπει να αποσυνδεθεί από το 
ηλεκτρικό δίκτυο (πρέπει να 
αποσυνδεθεί από την πρίζα ή, σε περίπτωση σταθερής σύνδεσης, πρέπει να 
απενεργοποιηθεί ο σχετικός μικρός διακόπτης). Η ακατάλληλη εγκατάσταση μπορεί να 
προκαλέσει τραυματισμούς και υλικές ζημιές.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε το προϊόν, καθώς ενδέχεται να προκληθεί 
ηλεκτροπληξία. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τον αρχικό μετασχηματιστή 
εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος που παρέχεται με το προϊόν. Εάν το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας έχει 
υποστεί ζημιά, μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες 
που περιέχονται στις παρεχόμενες οδηγίες.
Συντήρηση
Προστατεύστε το προϊόν από ρύπους και υγρά. Σκουπίζετε τη συσκευή με ένα 
μαλακό πανί και μην χρησιμοποιείτε τραχιά ή ξυστά υλικά για τον καθαρισμό.
Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επιθετικά χημικά ή διαλύτες για τον καθαρισμό.

Το προϊόν καλύπτεται από δήλωση συμμόρφωσης, για περισσότερες 
πληροφορίες επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση www. immax.eu.
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MANUALE UTENTE
Produttore e importatore:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz 
| www.immaxneo.com Prodotto in Repubblica Ceca.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Protocollo: Wi-Fi
Frequenza: 2400MHz~2483,5MHz
Potenza massima di uscita RF: 20dBm

Scaricare e registrare l'applicazione IMMAX NEO PRO 
Scansionare il seguente codice QR, scaricare e installare l'applicazione 
Immax NEO PRO.

In alternativa, andare su Apple Store o Google Play Store e scaricare l'app 
Immax NEO PRO.
- Avviare l'applicazione Immax NEO PRO e toccare Registra. 
Creare il proprio account.
- Una volta completata la registrazione, accedere al proprio 
account.

ABBINARE IL PRODOTTO ALL'APPLICAZIONE
Preparazione: Accendere il prodotto Immax NEO e aprire l'applicazione Immax 
NEO PRO. Collegare lo smartphone con l'applicazione o il gateway Immax NEO 
PRO alla rete Wi-Fi che si desidera utilizzare. 
(unità centrale) alla rete Wi-Fi che si desidera utilizzare.

Aggiunta tramite trasferimento dati Bluetooth
Passare il prodotto in modalità di accoppiamento (eseguire un reset secondo le 
istruzioni). Se il trasferimento dati Bluetooth non è attivato tra i dispositivi mobili, 
verrà richiesto di attivarlo. Una volta attivato il Bluetooth, il dispositivo mobile 
troverà automaticamente il prodotto. Le informazioni sul nuovo dispositivo trovato 
verranno visualizzate nell'applicazione. Fare clic su "Continua" e poi su "+". 
Inserire i dati di accesso al Wi-Fi e confermare. Il prodotto verrà accoppiato e 
aggiunto all'app Immax NEO PRO.

Aggiunta senza Bluetooth
Portare il prodotto in modalità di accoppiamento (eseguire un reset secondo le 
istruzioni). In Immax NEO PRO, selezionare Posizione, quindi toccare il pulsante 
"+" per aggiungere il dispositivo. Nella scheda Immax NEO, selezionare il 
prodotto. Inserire i dati di accesso al Wi-Fi e confermare. Il prodotto verrà 
accoppiato e aggiunto all'applicazione Immax NEO PRO.

Riavvio dell'apparecchiatura - reset
Tenere premuto il pulsante sul controller per più di 5 secondi. Il diodo LED inizia a 
lampeggiare rapidamente.
Accendere e spegnere il dispositivo (stringa luminosa a LED, lampada a LED, 
lampadina a LED) per 3 volte utilizzando l'interruttore a parete. Lasciare 
trascorrere al massimo 1-2 secondi tra l'accensione e lo spegnimento. Dopo la 
terza accensione, attendere che il diodo LED lampeggi.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza
ATTENZIONE! Conservare il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Il prodotto 
può contenere piccole parti che, se ingerite, potrebbero causare soffocamento o 
altre lesioni. AVVERTENZA! Le batterie contengono sostanze chimiche che, in 
caso di fuoriuscita, potrebbero causare lesioni personali o danni materiali (lesioni 
alla pelle, scolorimento degli indumenti, danni al portabatterie, ecc.) Per evitare 
lesioni personali, fare attenzione a non far cadere sulla pelle o negli occhi il 
materiale fuoriuscito dalla batteria. Una batteria esposta a calore elevato o al 
fuoco può rompersi o addirittura esplodere. Maneggiare le batterie con attenzione 
e cautela. Per evitare incidenti e lesioni causati dalle batterie, osservare quanto 
segue:
- non utilizzare insieme batterie di tipo e marca diversi;
- quando si sostituiscono le batterie, sostituirle tutte;
- non tentare di ricaricare le batterie che non possono essere caricate;
- non permettere ai bambini di cambiare le batterie del prodotto senza supervisione;
- seguire le istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo e smaltimento delle batterie. ATTENZIONE! 
Restituire il prodotto e le batterie per il riciclaggio al termine del loro ciclo di vita. Non 
smaltire il prodotto e le batterie con i rifiuti domestici. AVVERTENZA! Se il prodotto 
deve essere alimentato dalla rete elettrica, collegarlo solo a una presa standard. I lavori 
di installazione dell'impianto elettrico devono essere eseguiti esclusivamente da un 
elettricista qualificato. Prima di installare o montare il prodotto, questo deve essere 
scollegato dalla rete elettrica (deve essere scollegato dalla presa elettrica o, in 
alternativa, deve essere scollegato dalla presa di corrente). 
dalla presa di corrente o, in caso di collegamento fisso, spegnere il relativo interruttore 
automatico di piccole dimensioni). Un'installazione non corretta può causare danni a 
persone e cose.
ATTENZIONE! Non smontare il prodotto per evitare scosse elettriche. AVVERTENZA! 
Utilizzare esclusivamente l'adattatore CA originale fornito con il prodotto. Se il cavo di 
alimentazione è danneggiato, non utilizzare il prodotto. AVVERTENZA! Seguire le 
indicazioni contenute nelle istruzioni in dotazione.

Manutenzione
Proteggere il prodotto da sporco e liquidi. Pulire l'apparecchio con un panno 
morbido e non utilizzare materiali ruvidi o graffianti per la pulizia.
Non utilizzare prodotti chimici o solventi aggressivi per la pulizia.

Il prodotto è coperto da una Dichiarazione di Conformità, per maggiori 
informazioni visitare il sito www. immax.eu.
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LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA
Ražotājs un importētājs:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz 
| www.immaxneo.com Ražots ĶTR.

TEHNISKĀ SPECIFIKĀCIJA
Protokols: Wi-Fi
Frekvence: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Maksimālā RF izejas jauda: 20dBm

Lejupielādēt un reģistrēt IMMAX NEO PRO PIETEIKUMU 
Noskenējiet šo QR kodu, lejupielādējiet un instalējiet Immax NEO PRO 
lietotni.

Vai arī dodieties uz Apple Store vai Google Play veikalu un lejupielādējiet 
programmu Immax NEO PRO.
- Palaidiet programmu Immax NEO PRO un piesitiet Reģistrēties. 
Izveidojiet savu kontu.
- Kad reģistrācija ir pabeigta, pierakstieties savā kontā.

PRODUKTA SAVIENOŠANA AR LIETOJUMPROGRAMMU
Preparāti: Ieslēdziet produktu Immax NEO un atveriet lietotni Immax NEO PRO. 
Savienojiet viedtālruni ar lietotni vai Immax NEO PRO vārteju. 
(centrālo ierīci) ar Wi-Fi tīklu, kuru vēlaties izmantot.

Pievienojiet, izmantojot Bluetooth datu pārsūtīšanu
Pārslēdziet izstrādājumu pāra režīmā (veiciet atiestatīšanu saskaņā ar 
norādījumiem). Ja Bluetooth datu pārsūtīšana starp mobilajām ierīcēm nav 
ieslēgta, jums tiks piedāvāts to ieslēgt. Kad Bluetooth būs ieslēgts, mobilā ierīce 
automātiski atradīs izstrādājumu. Informācija par jauno atrasto ierīci tiks parādīta 
lietotnē. Noklikšķiniet uz "Turpināt" un pēc tam uz "+". Ievadiet savu Wi-Fi 
pieteikšanās informāciju un apstipriniet. Pēc tam izstrādājums tiks savienots pārī 
un pievienots lietotnei Immax NEO PRO.

Pievienot bez Bluetooth
Pārslēdziet izstrādājumu pāra režīmā (veiciet atiestatīšanu saskaņā ar 
norādījumiem). Programmā Immax NEO PRO izvēlieties Atrašanās vieta un pēc 
tam piesitiet pogai "+", lai pievienotu ierīci. Cilnē Immax NEO atlasiet 
izstrādājumu. Ievadiet Wi-Fi pieteikšanās informāciju un apstipriniet. Pēc tam 
izstrādājums tiks savienots pārī un pievienots programmai Immax NEO PRO.

Iekārtas restartēšana - atiestatīšana
Nospiediet un turiet pogu uz kontroliera ilgāk par 5 sekundēm. LED diode sāks 
strauji mirgot.
Ieslēdziet un izslēdziet ierīci (LED gaismas virteni, LED lampu, LED spuldzi) 3 
reizes, izmantojot sienas slēdzi. Starp ieslēgšanas un izslēgšanas reizēm 
izmantojiet ne ilgāk kā 1-2 sekundes. Pēc 3. ieslēgšanas pagaidiet, līdz LED 
diode sāk mirgot.

Drošības informācija
BRĪDINĀJUMS! Uzglabājiet izstrādājumu bērniem nepieejamā vietā. 
Izstrādājumā var būt sīkas detaļas, kuras norīšanas gadījumā var izraisīt 
aizrīšanos vai citas traumas. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Baterijas satur ķīmiskas vielas, kuru 
noplūdes gadījumā var tikt nodarīti miesas bojājumi vai bojāts īpašums (ādas 
traumas, apģērba krāsas maiņa, baterijas turētāja bojājumi u. c.). Lai izvairītos no 
miesas traumām, jāuzmanās, lai no baterijas noplūdušais materiāls nenokļūtu uz 
ādas vai acīs. Akumulators, kas pakļauts augstam karstumam vai uguns 
iedarbībai, var saplaisāt vai pat eksplodēt. Ar baterijām rīkojieties uzmanīgi un 
piesardzīgi. Lai izvairītos no negadījumiem un traumām, ko izraisa baterijas, 
ievērojiet šādus noteikumus:
- nelietojiet kopā dažādu veidu un marku baterijas;
- nomainot baterijas, nomainiet visas baterijas;
- nemēģiniet uzlādēt baterijas, kuras nevar uzlādēt;
- neļaujiet bērniem bez uzraudzības mainīt baterijas šajā izstrādājumā;
- ievērojiet norādījumus par pareizu apiešanos ar baterijām un to iznīcināšanu. 
BRĪDINĀJUMS! Atgrieziet izstrādājumu un baterijas otrreizējai pārstrādei pēc to 
kalpošanas laika beigām. Neizmetiet izstrādājumu un baterijas kopā ar sadzīves 
atkritumiem. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Ja izstrādājumu paredzēts darbināt no elektrotīkla, 
pieslēdziet to tikai standarta kontaktligzdai. Elektriskās sistēmas uzstādīšanas 
darbus drīkst veikt tikai kvalificēts elektriķis. Pirms izstrādājuma uzstādīšanas vai 
montāžas tas ir jāatvieno no elektrotīkla (tam jābūt 
jāatvieno no elektriskās kontaktligzdas vai, ja pieslēgums ir fiksēts, jāizslēdz 
attiecīgais mazais ķēdes pārtraucējs). Nepareiza uzstādīšana var izraisīt miesas 
bojājumus un materiālos zaudējumus.
BRĪDINĀJUMS! Nedemontējiet izstrādājumu, jo var rasties elektriskās strāvas 
trieciens. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Izmantojiet tikai oriģinālo maiņstrāvas adapteri, kas ir 
komplektā ar izstrādājumu. Ja strāvas vads ir bojāts, nelietojiet izstrādājumu. 
BRĪDINĀJUMS! Ievērojiet pievienotās instrukcijas norādījumus.

Uzturēšana
Aizsargājiet izstrādājumu no netīrumiem un šķidrumiem. Noslaukiet ierīci ar 
mīkstu drānu un tīrīšanai neizmantojiet raupjus vai skrāpējumus radošus 
materiālus.Tīrīšanai neizmantojiet agresīvas ķimikālijas vai šķīdinātājus.

Uz izstrādājumu attiecas atbilstības deklarācija, lai iegūtu vairāk informācijas, 
apmeklējiet www. immax.eu.
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VARTOTOJO VADOVAS
Gamintojas ir importuotojas:

IMMAX, PohoĹ™ė 703, 742 85 VĹ™esina, ES | 
www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Pagaminta KLR.

TECHNINĖ SPECIFIKACIJA
Protokolas: "Wi-Fi
Dažnis: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Didžiausia RF išėjimo galia: 20 dBm

Atsisiųskite ir užregistruokite IMMAX NEO PRO programėlę 
Nuskaitykite šį QR kodą, atsisiųskite ir įdiekite "Immax NEO PRO" 
programėlę.

Arba eikite į "Apple Store" arba "Google Play" parduotuvę ir atsisiųskite 
"Immax NEO PRO".
- Paleiskite "Immax NEO PRO" ir bakstelėkite Registruoti. 
Sukurkite paskyrą.
- Baigę registraciją, prisijunkite prie savo paskyros.

GAMINIO PRIJUNGIMAS PRIE TAIKOMOSIOS PROGRAMOS
Pasirengimas: įjunkite "Immax NEO" gaminį ir atidarykite "Immax NEO PRO" 
programėlę. Prijunkite savo išmanųjį telefoną prie programėlės arba "Immax 
NEO PRO" vartų. 
(centrinį įrenginį) prie norimo naudoti "Wi-Fi" tinklo.

Prijunkite per "Bluetooth" duomenų perdavimą
Perjunkite gaminį į susiejimo režimą (atlikite iš naujo nustatymą, kaip nurodyta). 
Jei "Bluetooth" duomenų perdavimas tarp mobiliųjų įrenginių neįjungtas, būsite 
paraginti jį įjungti. Įjungus "Bluetooth", mobilusis įrenginys automatiškai suras 
gaminį. Programėlėje bus rodoma informacija apie rastą naują įrenginį. 
Spustelėkite "Continue" (tęsti) ir tada "+". Įveskite "Wi-Fi" prisijungimo duomenis 
ir patvirtinkite. Tada gaminys bus suporuotas ir pridėtas prie "Immax NEO PRO" 
programėlės.

Pridėti be "Bluetooth
Perjunkite gaminį į susiejimo režimą (iš naujo nustatykite, kaip nurodyta). 
Programoje "Immax NEO PRO" pasirinkite Vieta ir bakstelėkite mygtuką "+", kad 
pridėtumėte įrenginį. Skirtuke "Immax NEO" pasirinkite gaminį. Įveskite "Wi-Fi" 
prisijungimo duomenis ir patvirtinkite. Tada gaminys bus suporuotas ir pridėtas 
prie "Immax NEO PRO".

Prietaiso paleidimas iš naujo - iš naujo nustatyti
Paspauskite ir palaikykite valdiklio mygtuką ilgiau nei 5 sekundes. Šviesos diodas 
pradės greitai mirksėti.
Sieniniu jungikliu 3 kartus įjunkite ir išjunkite prietaisą (LED šviesos diodų virtinę, 
LED lempą, LED lemputę). Tarp įjungimo ir išjungimo skirkite ne daugiau kaip 1-2 
sekundes. Po 3-ojo įjungimo palaukite, kol šviesos diodas pradės mirksėti.

Saugos informacija
ĮSPĖJIMAS! Gaminį laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Gaminyje gali būti 
smulkių dalių, kurias prarijus galima užspringti ar kitaip susižaloti. ĮSPĖJIMAS! 
Baterijų sudėtyje yra cheminių medžiagų, kurios ištekėjusios gali sužaloti žmogų 
arba sugadinti turtą (sužeisti odą, pakeisti drabužių spalvą, sugadinti baterijos 
laikiklį ir t. t.). Siekiant išvengti asmens sužalojimo, reikia saugotis, kad ištekėjusi 
baterijos medžiaga nepatektų ant odos ar į akis. Akumuliatorius, veikiamas 
didelio karščio ar ugnies, gali sutrūkinėti ar net sprogti. Su akumuliatoriais elkitės 
atsargiai ir apdairiai. Kad išvengtumėte nelaimingų atsitikimų ir sužalojimų, 
kuriuos sukelia baterijos, laikykitės toliau nurodytų taisyklių:

- nenaudokite skirtingų tipų ir markių baterijų kartu;
- keisdami baterijas, pakeiskite visas baterijas;
- nebandykite įkrauti baterijų, kurių negalima įkrauti;
- neleiskite vaikams be priežiūros keisti šio gaminio baterijų;
- laikykitės instrukcijų dėl tinkamo baterijų tvarkymo ir šalinimo. ĮSPĖJIMAS! 
Pasibaigus gaminio ir baterijų naudojimo laikui, grąžinkite gaminį ir baterijas 
perdirbti. Neišmeskite gaminio ir baterijų kartu su buitinėmis atliekomis. 
ĮSPĖJIMAS! Jei gaminį reikia naudoti iš elektros tinklo, prijunkite jį tik prie 
standartinio kištukinio lizdo. Elektros sistemą gali įrengti tik kvalifikuotas 
elektrikas. Prieš montuojant ar surenkant gaminį, jis turi būti atjungtas nuo 
elektros tinklo (turi būti 
atjungti nuo elektros tinklo lizdo arba, jei jungtis fiksuota, išjungti prie atitinkamo 
mažojo jungiklio). Neteisingas montavimas gali sukelti asmens sužalojimą ir 
materialinę žalą.
ĮSPĖJIMAS! Neišardykite gaminio, nes gali ištikti elektros smūgis. ĮSPĖJIMAS! 
Naudokite tik su gaminiu pateiktą originalų kintamosios srovės adapterį. 
Nenaudokite gaminio, jei maitinimo laidas yra pažeistas. ĮSPĖJIMAS! 
Vadovaukitės pridėtame vadove pateiktomis instrukcijomis.

Prižiūrimas
Saugokite projektorių nuo purvo ir skysčių. Įrenginį nuvalykite minkšta 
šluoste ir nenaudokite šiurkščių ar braižančių medžiagų valymui.
Valymui nenaudokite agresyvių cheminių medžiagų ar dažiklių.

Gaminiui taikoma atitikties deklaracija, daugiau informacijos rasite www. 
immax.eu.
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MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR
Fabricante e importador:

IMMAX, PohoĹ™Ă 703, 742 85 VĹ™esina, EU | 
www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Fabricado na R.P.C.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Protocolo: Wi-Fi
Frequência: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Potência máxima de saída RF: 20dBm

Descarregar e registar a APLICAÇÃO IMMAX NEO PRO 
Digitalize o seguinte código QR, transfira e instale a aplicação Immax NEO 
PRO.

Ou vá à Apple Store ou à Google Play Store e descarregue a aplicação 
Immax NEO PRO.
- Inicie a aplicação Immax NEO PRO e toque em Registar. Crie a 
sua própria conta.
- Quando o registo estiver concluído, inicie sessão na sua conta.

ASSOCIAÇÃO DO PRODUTO À APLICAÇÃO
Preparativos: Ligar o produto Immax NEO e abrir a aplicação Immax NEO PRO. 
Ligar o smartphone com a aplicação ou o gateway Immax NEO PRO 
(unidade central) à rede Wi-Fi que pretende utilizar.

Adicionar através de transferência de dados Bluetooth
Colocar o produto no modo de emparelhamento (efetuar uma reposição de 
acordo com as instruções). Se a transferência de dados Bluetooth não estiver 
activada entre os seus dispositivos móveis, ser-lhe-á pedido que a active. 
Quando o Bluetooth estiver ligado, o dispositivo móvel encontra 
automaticamente o produto. As informações sobre o novo dispositivo encontrado 
serão apresentadas na aplicação. Clique em "Continuar" e depois em "+". 
Introduza os seus dados de acesso Wi-Fi e confirme. O produto será então 
emparelhado e adicionado à aplicação Immax NEO PRO.

Adicionar sem Bluetooth
Colocar o produto no modo de emparelhamento (efetuar uma reposição de 
acordo com as instruções). No Immax NEO PRO, seleccione Localização e, em 
seguida, toque no botão "+" para adicionar o dispositivo. No separador Immax 
NEO, seleccione o produto. Introduza os detalhes de início de sessão Wi-Fi e 
confirme. O produto será então emparelhado e adicionado à aplicação Immax 
NEO PRO.

Reiniciar o equipamento - reset
Prima e mantenha premido o botão no controlador durante mais de 5 segundos. 
O díodo LED começará a piscar rapidamente.
Ligar e desligar o aparelho (fio de luz LED, lâmpada LED, lâmpada LED) 3 vezes 
com o interrutor de parede. Aguarde no máximo 1-2 segundos entre a ligação e a 
desativação. Após a 3ª ligação, aguardar que o díodo LED pisque.

Informações de segurança
ATENÇÃO! Guarde o produto fora do alcance das crianças. O produto pode 
conter peças pequenas que podem causar asfixia ou outros ferimentos se 
ingeridas. AVISO! As pilhas contêm produtos químicos que, em caso de fuga, 
podem causar ferimentos pessoais ou danos materiais (ferimentos na pele, 
descoloração da roupa, danos no suporte das pilhas, etc.). Para evitar ferimentos 
pessoais, tenha cuidado para não deixar que qualquer material derramado da 
pilha entre em contacto com a sua pele ou com os seus olhos. Uma pilha exposta 
a calor elevado ou ao fogo pode rachar ou mesmo explodir. Manuseie as pilhas 
com cuidado e precaução. Para evitar acidentes e ferimentos causados pelas 
baterias, observe o seguinte:
- não utilize pilhas de tipos e marcas diferentes em simultâneo;
- quando substituir as pilhas, substitua todas as pilhas;
- não tentar recarregar pilhas que não possam ser carregadas;
- não permitir que as crianças mudem as pilhas do produto sem supervisão;
- seguir as instruções para o manuseamento e eliminação correctos das pilhas. 
AVISO! Devolver o produto e as pilhas para reciclagem no final do seu ciclo de 
vida. Não elimine o produto e as pilhas juntamente com o lixo doméstico. 
AVISO! Se o produto tiver de ser operado a partir da rede eléctrica, ligue-o 
apenas a uma tomada normal. Os trabalhos de instalação no sistema elétrico só 
devem ser realizados por um eletricista qualificado. Antes de instalar ou montar 
o produto, este deve ser desligado da rede eléctrica (deve ser 
desligado da tomada eléctrica ou, no caso de uma ligação fixa, o pequeno 
disjuntor correspondente deve ser desligado). Uma instalação incorrecta pode 
provocar ferimentos pessoais e danos materiais.
ATENÇÃO! Não desmontar o produto, pois pode provocar choques eléctricos. 
AVISO! Utilize apenas o adaptador CA original fornecido com o produto. Se o 
cabo de alimentação estiver danificado, não utilize o produto. AVISO! Siga as 
instruções do manual de instruções fornecido.

Manutenção
Proteger o produto contra a sujidade e os líquidos. Limpar o aparelho com um 
pano macio e não utilizar materiais ásperos ou que risquem para a limpeza.
Não utilizar produtos químicos ou solventes agressivos para a limpeza.

O produto está coberto por uma Declaração de Conformidade, para mais 
informações visite www. immax.eu.
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UPORABNIŠKI PRAVILNIK
Proizvajalec in uvoznik:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz 
| www.immaxneo.com Proizvedeno v Koreji.

TEHNIČNA SPECIFIKACIJA
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvenca: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Največja izhodna moč RF: 20 dBm

Prenesite in registrirajte aplikacijo IMMAX NEO PRO 
Skenirajte naslednjo kodo QR, prenesite in namestite aplikacijo Immax NEO 
PRO.

Lahko pa obiščete trgovino Apple Store ali Google Play in prenesete 
aplikacijo Immax NEO PRO.
- Zagon aplikacije Immax NEO PRO in tapnite Registracija. 
Ustvarite svoj račun.
- Ko je registracija končana, se prijavite v svoj račun.

POVEZOVANJE IZDELKA Z APLIKACIJO
Pripravki: Vklopite izdelek Immax NEO in odprite aplikacijo Immax NEO PRO. 
Povežite pametni telefon z aplikacijo ali prehodom Immax NEO PRO. 
(osrednjo enoto) v omrežje Wi-Fi, ki ga želite uporabljati.

Dodajanje prek prenosa podatkov Bluetooth
Preklopite izdelek v način seznanjanja (izvedite ponastavitev v skladu z navodili). 
Če prenos podatkov Bluetooth med mobilnimi napravami ni vklopljen, boste 
pozvani, da ga vklopite. Ko je Bluetooth vklopljen, bo mobilna naprava 
samodejno našla izdelek. Informacije o novo najdeni napravi bodo prikazane v 
aplikaciji. Kliknite "Nadaljuj" in nato "+". Vnesite podatke za prijavo v omrežje Wi-
Fi in jih potrdite. Izdelek bo nato seznanjen in dodan v aplikacijo Immax NEO 
PRO.

Dodajanje brez povezave Bluetooth
Preklopite izdelek v način seznanjanja (ponastavitev izvedite v skladu z navodili). 
V programu Immax NEO PRO izberite Lokacija in nato tapnite gumb "+", da 
dodate napravo. V zavihku Immax NEO izberite izdelek. Vnesite podatke za 
prijavo v omrežje Wi-Fi in jih potrdite. Izdelek bo nato seznanjen in dodan v 
aplikacijo Immax NEO PRO.

Ponovni zagon opreme - ponastavitev
Pritisnite in držite gumb na krmilniku več kot 5 sekund. Dioda LED bo začela hitro 
utripati.
S stenskim stikalom trikrat vklopite in izklopite napravo (LED svetlobni niz, LED 
svetilko, LED žarnico). Med vklopom in izklopom počakajte največ 1-2 sekundi. 
Po tretjem vklopu počakajte, da dioda LED začne utripati.

Varnostne informacije
OPOZORILO! Izdelek shranjujte zunaj dosega otrok. Izdelek lahko vsebuje 
majhne dele, ki lahko ob zaužitju povzročijo zadušitev ali druge poškodbe. 
OPOZORILO! Baterije vsebujejo kemikalije, ki lahko v primeru iztekanja 
povzročijo telesne poškodbe ali materialno škodo (poškodbe kože, razbarvanje 
oblačil, poškodbe nosilca baterije itd.) Da bi se izognili telesnim poškodbam, 
pazite, da iztekle snovi iz baterije ne pridejo na kožo ali v oči. Baterija, ki je 
izpostavljena visoki vročini ali ognju, lahko poči ali celo eksplodira. Z baterijami 
ravnajte skrbno in previdno. Da bi se izognili nesrečam in poškodbam zaradi 
baterij, upoštevajte naslednje:

- ne uporabljajte skupaj različnih vrst in znamk baterij;
- pri zamenjavi baterij zamenjajte vse baterije;
- ne poskušajte polniti baterij, ki jih ni mogoče napolniti;
- ne dovolite otrokom, da brez nadzora menjajo baterije v izdelku;
- upoštevajte navodila za pravilno ravnanje z baterijami in njihovo 
odstranjevanje. OPOZORILO! Izdelek in baterije po koncu življenjske dobe vrnite 
v recikliranje. Izdelka in baterij ne odlagajte skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. 
OPOZORILO! Če želite izdelek uporabljati iz električnega omrežja, ga priključite 
le v standardno vtičnico. Namestitvena dela na električnem sistemu lahko opravi 
le usposobljen električar. Pred namestitvijo ali montažo izdelka ga je treba 
odklopiti iz električnega omrežja (mora biti 
odklopiti iz električne vtičnice ali v primeru fiksnega priključka izklopiti ustrezen 
mali odklopnik). Nepravilna namestitev lahko povzroči telesne poškodbe in 
materialno škodo.
OPOZORILO! Izdelka ne razstavljajte, saj lahko pride do električnega udara. 
OPOZORILO! Uporabljajte samo originalni napajalnik za izmenični tok, ki je 
priložen izdelku. Če je napajalni kabel poškodovan, izdelka ne uporabljajte. 
OPOZORILO! Upoštevajte navodila v priloženih navodilih.

Vzdrževanje
Zaščitite izdelek pred umazanijo in tekočinami. Napravo obrišite z mehko krpo 
in za čiščenje ne uporabljajte grobih ali praskajočih materialov.
Za čiščenje ne uporabljajte agresivnih kemikalij ali topil.

Za izdelek velja izjava o skladnosti, več informacij najdete na spletni strani 
www. immax.eu.
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MANUAL DEL USUARIO
Fabricante e importador:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz 
| www.immaxneo.com Fabricado en R.P.C.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Protocolo: Wi-Fi
Frecuencia: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Potencia máxima de salida RF: 20dBm
Descargue y registre la APLICACIÓN IMMAX NEO PRO 
Escanee el siguiente código QR, descargue e instale la aplicación Immax 
NEO PRO.

O vaya a Apple Store o Google Play store y descargue la aplicación Immax 
NEO PRO.
- Inicie la aplicación Immax NEO PRO y toque Registrarse. Cree su 
propia cuenta.
- Una vez completado el registro, inicie sesión en su cuenta.

EMPAREJAR EL PRODUCTO CON LA APLICACIÓN
Preparativos: Enciende el producto Immax NEO y abre la app Immax NEO PRO. 
Conecte el smartphone con la aplicación o la pasarela Immax NEO PRO 
(unidad central) a la red Wi-Fi que desea utilizar.

Añadir mediante transferencia de datos Bluetooth
Cambie el producto al modo de emparejamiento (realice un reinicio según las 
instrucciones). Si la transferencia de datos Bluetooth no está activada entre tus 
dispositivos móviles, se te pedirá que la actives. Una vez activado el Bluetooth, el 
dispositivo móvil encontrará automáticamente el producto. La información sobre 
el nuevo dispositivo encontrado se mostrará en la aplicación. Haz clic en 
"Continuar" y luego en "+". Introduzca sus datos de acceso Wi-Fi y confirme. El 
producto se emparejará y se añadirá a la aplicación Immax NEO PRO.

Añadir sin Bluetooth
Cambie el producto al modo de emparejamiento (realice un reinicio según las 
instrucciones). En Immax NEO PRO, seleccione Ubicación, luego toque el botón 
"+" para añadir el dispositivo. En la pestaña Immax NEO, selecciona el producto. 
Introduce los datos de acceso Wi-Fi y confirma. El producto se emparejará y se 
añadirá a la aplicación Immax NEO PRO.

Reiniciar el equipo - reset
Mantenga pulsado el botón del controlador durante más de 5 segundos. El diodo 
LED comenzará a parpadear rápidamente.
Encienda y apague el dispositivo (cadena de luces LED, lámpara LED, bombilla 
LED) 3 veces utilizando el interruptor de pared. Espere un máximo de 1-2 
segundos entre el encendido y el apagado. Después del tercer encendido, 
espere a que el diodo LED parpadee.

Indicaciones de seguridad
ADVERTENCIA Guarde el producto fuera del alcance de los niños. El producto 
puede contener piezas pequeñas que podrían causar asfixia u otras lesiones en 
caso de ingestión. ADVERTENCIA Las pilas contienen sustancias químicas que, 
en caso de fuga, podrían causar lesiones personales o daños materiales 
(lesiones cutáneas, decoloración de la ropa, daños en el portapilas, etc.). Para 
evitar lesiones personales, tenga cuidado de que no le entre material de la 
batería en la piel o en los ojos. Una batería expuesta a altas temperaturas o al 
fuego puede agrietarse o incluso explotar. Manipule las baterías con cuidado y 
precaución. Para evitar accidentes y lesiones causados por las pilas, tenga en 
cuenta lo siguiente:
- no utilice juntos tipos y marcas de pilas diferentes;
- cuando cambie las pilas, cambie todas las pilas;
- no intente recargar pilas que no se puedan cargar;
- no permita que los niños cambien las pilas del producto sin supervisión;
- siga las instrucciones para la correcta manipulación y eliminación de las pilas. 
ADVERTENCIA Devuelva el producto y las pilas para su reciclaje al final de su 
ciclo de vida. No tire el producto y las pilas a la basura doméstica. 
ADVERTENCIA Si el producto va a funcionar con la red eléctrica, conéctelo 
únicamente a una toma estándar. Los trabajos de instalación en la red eléctrica 
sólo deben ser realizados por un electricista cualificado. Antes de instalar o 
montar el producto, desconéctelo de la red eléctrica (debe estar 
desconectarlo de la toma de corriente o, en el caso de una conexión fija, 
desconectar el disyuntor pequeño correspondiente). Una instalación incorrecta 
puede provocar daños personales y materiales.
ADVERTENCIA No desmonte el producto, ya que podría sufrir una descarga 
eléctrica. ADVERTENCIA Utilice únicamente el adaptador de CA original 
suministrado con el producto. Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, no utilice 
el producto. ¡ADVERTENCIA! Siga las instrucciones del manual de 
instrucciones suministrado.

Mantenimiento
Proteja el producto de la suciedad y los líquidos. Limpie el aparato con un paño 
suave y no utilice materiales ásperos o que rayen para limpiarlo.
No utilice productos químicos agresivos o disolventes para la limpieza.

El producto está cubierto por una Declaración de Conformidad, para más 
información visite www. immax.eu.
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TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Frekvens: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximal RF-utgångseffekt: 20dBm

Download and register IMMAX NEO PRO APPLICATION 
Skanna följande QR-kod, ladda ner och installera Immax NEO PRO-appen.

Eller gå till Apple Store eller Google Play Store och ladda ner Immax NEO 
PRO-appen.
- Starta Immax NEO PRO-applikationen och tryck på Registrera. 
Skapa ditt eget konto.
- När registreringen är klar loggar du in på ditt konto.

PARA IHOP PRODUKTEN MED APPLIKATIONEN
Förberedelser: Slå på Immax NEO-produkten och öppna Immax NEO PRO-
appen. Anslut smarttelefonen med appen eller Immax NEO PRO-gatewayen 
(centralenhet) till det Wi-Fi-nätverk som du vill använda.

Lägg till via Bluetooth-dataöverföring
Växla produkten till parningsläge (utför en återställning enligt instruktionerna). Om 
Bluetooth-dataöverföring inte är påslagen mellan dina mobila enheter kommer du 
att uppmanas att slå på den. När Bluetooth är påslaget kommer den mobila 
enheten automatiskt att hitta produkten. Information om den nya hittade enheten 
visas i appen. Klicka på "Fortsätt" och sedan på "+". Ange dina 
inloggningsuppgifter för Wi-Fi och bekräfta. Produkten kommer då att paras ihop 
och läggas till i Immax NEO PRO-appen.

Lägg till utan Bluetooth
Växla produkten till parningsläge (utför en återställning enligt instruktionerna). I 
Immax NEO PRO väljer du Plats och trycker sedan på knappen "+" för att lägga 
till enheten. Välj produkten på fliken Immax NEO. Ange inloggningsuppgifter för 
Wi-Fi och bekräfta. Produkten kommer sedan att paras ihop och läggas till i 
Immax NEO PRO-applikationen.

Starta om utrustningen - återställning
Håll knappen på styrenheten intryckt i mer än 5 sekunder. LED-dioden börjar 
blinka snabbt.
Slå på och av enheten (LED-ljusslinga, LED-lampa, LED-lampa) 3 gånger med 
väggbrytaren. Låt det gå högst 1-2 sekunder mellan till- och frånkoppling. Efter 
den 3:e påslagningen ska du vänta tills LED-dioden blinkar.

Säkerhetsinformation
VARNING! Förvara produkten utom räckhåll för barn. Produkten kan innehålla 
små delar som kan orsaka kvävning eller andra skador om de sväljs. VARNING! 
Batterierna innehåller kemikalier som, om de läcker ut, kan orsaka personskada 
eller skada på egendom (hudskada, missfärgning av kläder, skada på 
batterihållaren etc.). För att undvika personskador, se till att du inte får något 
läckande material från batteriet på huden eller i ögonen. Ett batteri som utsätts för 
hög värme eller eld kan spricka eller till och med explodera. Hantera batterier 
med omsorg och försiktighet. För att undvika olyckor och skador orsakade av 
batterier, observera följande:

- använd inte olika typer och märken av batterier tillsammans;
- byt ut alla batterier när du byter batterier;
- försök inte ladda batterier som inte kan laddas;
- låt inte barn byta batterier i produkten utan tillsyn;
- följ instruktionerna för korrekt hantering och kassering av batterier. VARNING! 
Returnera produkten och batterierna för återvinning när deras livscykel är slut. 
Kassera inte produkten och batterierna tillsammans med hushållsavfall. 
VARNING! Om produkten ska drivas via elnätet får den endast anslutas till ett 
standarduttag. Installationsarbeten på det elektriska systemet får endast utföras 
av en behörig elektriker. Innan produkten installeras eller monteras måste den 
vara frånkopplad från elnätet (den måste vara 
från eluttaget eller, om det gäller en fast anslutning, den relevanta lilla 
kretsbrytaren måste stängas av). Felaktig installation kan leda till personskador 
och materiella skador.
VARNING! Ta inte isär produkten, eftersom det kan leda till elektriska stötar. 
VARNING! Använd endast den nätadapter som medföljer produkten. Använd 
inte produkten om nätkabeln är skadad. VARNING! Följ instruktionerna i den 
medföljande bruksanvisningen.

Underhåll
Skydda produkten från smuts och vätskor. Torka av apparaten med en mjuk 
trasa och använd inte grova eller repande material för rengöring.
Använd inte aggressiva kemikalier eller lösningsmedel för rengöring.

Produkten omfattas av en försäkran om överensstämmelse, för mer information 
besök www. immax.eu.




